
TYLER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' COURT 
REGULAR MEETING 
May 23,2016 ---- 8:30 a.m. 

THE STATE OF TEXAS ON THIS THE 23rd day of May, 2016 the 
Commissioners' Court in and for Tyler County, Texas convened in a Regular Meeting at 
the Commissioners' Courtroom in Woodville, Texas, the following members of the Court 
present, to wit: 

JACQUES L. BLANCHETTE 
MARTIN NASH 
RUSTY HUGHES 
MIKE MARSHALL 
JACK WALSTON 
DONECE GREGORY 

COUNTY JUDGE, Presiding 
COMMISSIONER, PCT. #1 
COMMISSIONER, PCT. #2 
COMMISSIONER, PCT. #3 
COMMISSIONER, PCT. #4 
COUNTY CLERK, Ex-Officio 

The following were absent: none 
above were: 

thereby constituting a quorum. In addition to the 

JACKIE SKINNER 
JACOB SPIVEY 
BEN KISSEE 

COUNTY AUDITOR 
AGRILIFE EXTENSION AGENT 
ASST. CRIMINAL DIST. ATTORNEY 

After calling the meeting to order, Judge Blanchette invited anyone offended by the 
customary prayer to step out in the hall and return after the conclusion of the prayer. 
Jacob Spivey delivered the invocation. Commissioner Hughes led the Pledge of 
Allegiance to the Texas flag. 

Mr. Spivey introduced Emilee Damina, 4H student, who had competed in the District 4H 
Roundup in photography. Miss Damina had a display set up outside the courtroom. 

Leeann Monk introduced members of the Tyler County Aging Service Board. A 
proclamation was read proclaiming Mayas Elder Abuse Month. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Marshall and seconded by Commissioner Nash to 
receive minutes from May 9,2016. All voted yes and none no. 

Commissioner Walston motioned to approve the Budget amendmentslline item 
transfers dated April 11. Commissioner Nash seconded the motion. All voted yes and 
none no. SEE ATTACHED 

Commissioner Marshall motioned to ratify approval of paying the county bills. The 
motion was seconded by Commissioner Walston. All voted yes and none no. SEE 
ATTACHED 

Commissioner Marshall motioned to authorize the County Auditor to perform the 
audit of all Emergency Service Districts in the county for the current fiscal year; and, 
granting a 30-day extension from the June 1 st deadline. Commissioner Hughes seconded 
the motion. All voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Hughes and seconded by Commissioner 
Walston to renew the agreement that allows Sam Houston Electric Cooperative, Inc. to 
use the county fairgrounds for post disaster staging. All voted yes and none no. SEE 
ATTACHED 

Judge Blanchette motioned to approve Annexes P, Rand T ofthe emergency planning 
profile to remain NIMS compliant. The motion was seconded by Commissioner Nash. 
All voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED 

A motion was made by Commissioner Hughes to permit Tennessee Gas Pipeline Co., 
LLC to cross CR 2610 to replace the existing line. Commissioner Marshall seconded 
the motion. All voted yes and none no. SEE A TT ACHED 



Commissioners' Court 
May 23, 2016 

Commissioner Walston motioned to authorize TransAmerica Insurance to initiate 
payroll deductions for county employees. Commissioner Marshall seconded the motion 
and the amended motion. All voted yes and none no. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Marshall and seconded by Commissioner 
Hughes to approve the renewal with Texas Association of Counties for assistance with 
the Affordable Health Care Act reporting and tracking service (ARTS). All voted yes 
and none no. SEE ATTACHED 

Executive Session was not held. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Marshall and seconded by Commissioner Nash 
that the meeting adjourn. All voted yes and none no. 

THERE BEING NO FURTHER BUSINESS, THE MEETING ADJOURNED: 8:50 a.m. 

I, Donece Gregory, County Clerk and ex officio member ofthe Tyler County 
Commissioners Court, do hereby certify to the fact that the above is a true and correct 
record of the Tyler County Commissioners' Court session held on May 23,2016. 

Witness my hand and seal of office on this the 12th day of June, 2016. 
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MARTIN NASH 
Commissioner, Pet. 1 

RuSTY HUGHES 
Commissioner, Pet. 2 

County Courthouse, Room 101 / Woodville, Texas 

JACQUES L. BLANCHETTE 
County Judge 

MIKE MARSHALL 
Commissioner, Pet. 3 

2016 PROCLAMATION DECLARING 

JACK WALSTON 
Commissioner, Pet. 4 

MAY AS ELDER ABUSE PREVENTION AWARENESS MONTH 

WHEREAS, People who are elderly or have disabilities have contributed to the general welfare of Tyler 
County by helping to preserve customs, convictions, and traditions of many people from diverse 
backgrounds; and 

WHEREAS, these residents are vital and integral members ~f our society and their wisdom and experience 
have enriched our lives; and 

WHEREAS, Abuse of the elderly and people with disabilities in domestic and institutional settings is a wide­
spread problem, affecting hundreds of thousands of people across the country; and 

WHEREAS, Texas APS In-Home Caseworkers in Tyler County have completed 82 investigations of which 
50 cases of Abuse, Neglect and/or Exploitation were confirmed against our elderly Texans or those with 
disabilities in 2015; 

WHEREAS, Elder abuse is grossly underreported because the elderly who are being abused find it very 
difficult to tell anyone and are usually ashamed and sometimes afraid; and 

WHEREAS, Elder abuse happens to men and women of all income levels, all cultural and ethnic groups, 
whether they are in good health or incapacitated in some way, in poor neighborhoods and in suburbia; and 

WHEREAS, many of the cases investigated by Adult Protective Services in Texas involve self-neglect and it 
is our duty as citizens to reach out to people in need; 

NOW, THEREFORE, I Judge Jacques L. Blanchette do hereby proclaim the month of May 2016 to be 
Elder Abuse Prevention Month in Tyler County and urge all citizens to work together to help reduce abuse 
and neglect of people who are elderly or have disabilities. . 

Dated this ~3!f1day of May, 2016. 

. , . , .. .. .. ... \ ~'. 



LINE ITEM TRANSFER-BUDGET AMENDMENT 

Department & Fund: Commissioner PCT. II 

BUDGET YEAR END 2015 

Date: 4/11/2016 

Honorable Commissioner's Court of Tyler County 

I submit to you for consideration the following: 

LINE ITEM LINE ITEM NUMBER BUDGET AMENDED INCREASE REVENUE 

(DECREASE) 

Purchase of Equipment 022-000-43200 $61,337.35 $37,923.35 ($23,414.00) 

Hospitalization 022-000-40120 $51,096.00 $52,452.00 $1,356.00 

Road Materials 022-000-42160 $107,086.53 $116,230.53 $9,144.00 

Machinery Maintenance 022-000-42425 $50,270.00 $63,184.00 $12,914.00 

~ 't;tL#~r.MA 
pro Commissioner Court 

Rusty Hughes, Commissioner PCT. II 



LINE ITEM TRANSFER-BUDGET AMENDMENT 

Department & Fund: Commissioner PCT. II/Rodeo Arena 

BUDGET YEAR END 2015 
Date: 4/11/2016 

Honorable Commissioner's Court of Tyler County 

I submit to you for consideration the following: 

LINE ITEM LINE ITEM NUMBER BUDGET AMENDED INCREASE REVENUE 

(DECREASE) 

Beginning Balance 026-30000 ($7,820.00) ($7,820.00) 

Repairs & Maintenance 026-000-42410 $17,330.00 $25,150.00 $7,820.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

f:.:utJ/-i~cAeM appro Commissioners Court 

Rusty Hughes, Commissioner PCT. II 



LINE ITEM TRANSFER-BUDGET AMENDMENT 

Department & Fund: Commissioner PCT. III 

BUDGET YEAR END 2015 

Date: 4/11/2016 

Honorable Commissioner's Court of Tyler County 

I submit to you for consideration the following: 

LINE ITEM LINE ITEM NUMBER BUDGET AMENDED INCREASE REVENUE 

(DECREASE) 

Beginning Balance 023-30000 ($73,673.00) ($73,673.00) 

Road Material 023-000-42160 $166,210.63 $239,883.63 $73,673.00 

Bridge Repair 023-000-42420 $20,000.00 $12,216.00 ($7,784.00) 

Hospitalization 023-000-40120 $76,644.00 $77,377.00 $733.00 

Telephone 023-000-42500 $6,000.00 $7,898.00 $1,898.00 

Purchase of Equipment 023-000-43200 $80,000.00 $85,153.00 $5,153.00 

Mike Marshall, Commissioner PCT. III 



LINE ITEM TRANSFER-BUDGET AMENDMENT 

Department & Fund: Commissioner PCT. IV/Collection Center 

BUDGET YEAR END 2015 
Date: 4/11/2016 

Honorable Commissioner's Court of Tyler County 

I submit to you for consideration the following: 

LINE ITEM 

Worker's Compo 

Unemployment 

LINE ITEM NUMBER 

037-000-40130 

037-000-40140 

~LU.y~C~ 
ppro Commissioners Court 

BUDGET AMENDED 

$3,550.00 $3,445.00 

$200.00 $305.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

INCREASE 

(DECREASE) 

($105.00) 

$105.00 

REVENUE 

Jfck Walston, Commissioner PCT. IV 



LINE ITEM TRANSFER-BUDGET AMENDMENT 

Department & Fund: Commissioner PCT. IV 

BUDGET YEAR END l015 
Date: 4/11/2016 

Honorable Commissioner's Court of Tyler County 

I submit to you for consideration the following: 

LINE ITEM LINE ITEM NUMBER BUDGET AMENDED INCREASE REVENUE 

(DECREASE) 

Beginning Balance 024-30000 ($176,471.00) ($176,471.00) 

Purchase of Equipment 024-000-43200 $50,000.00 $226,471.00 $176,471.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

~~.w"", m &w,.ad6 
prov Commissioners Court 

JacfWalston, Commissioner PCT. IV 
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Tyler County, TX 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key 

Fund: 010 - GENERAL FUND 

WILLlAMS,TORRI 120112 04/25/2016 PER DIEM/JAIL TATIC SCHOO 010-427-42659 

AFLAC INSURANCE 120122 04/28/2016 AFLAC-LlFE 010-21330 

AFLAC INSURANCE 120122 04/28/2016 AFLAC-RIDER 010-21330 

AFLAC INSURANCE 120122 04/28/2016 AFLAC-SPEVNT 010-21330 

AFLAC INSURANCE 120122 04/28/2016 AFLAC-STD 010-21330 

AFLAC INSURANCE 120122 04/28/2016 AFLAC-VISION 010-21330 

AFLAC INSURANCE 120122 04/28/2016 AFLAC-Accident 010-21330 

AFLAC INSURANCE 120122 04/28/2016 AFLAC-Cancer 010-21330 

AFLAC INSURANCE 120122 04/28/2016 Aflac Dental 010-21330 

AFLAC INSURANCE 120122 04/28/2016 AFLAC-Hospital 010-21330 

NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT S 120117 04/28/2016 Deferred Comp 010-21300 

METLIFE - GROUP BENEFITS 120120 04/28/2016 METLIFE 010-21300 

TYLER COUNTY TAX ASSESSO 120119 04/28/2016 TYLER COUNTY DELINQUENT 010-21300 

OFFICE OF THE A.G. CHILD S DFTOOO1503 04/28/2016 CS 010-21300 

OFFICE OF THE A.G. CHILD S DFTOOO1505 04/28/2016 CS 010-21300 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 120114 04/28/2016 FICA 010-21300 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 120114 04/28/2016 Federal Withholding 010-21300 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 120114 04/28/2016 Medicare 010-21300 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 120113 04/28/2016 PAYROLL TRANSFER 010-29999 

METLIFE INSURANCE 120121 04/28/2016 METLIFE APRIL 2016 010-401-40150 

CYPHER COMPUTERS 120131 04/29/2016 INV.#001954/COUNTY OFFIC 010-440-42353 

ANALlClA'S ATTIC 120127 04/29/2016 INV.#040/COJUD 010-442-42412 

XEROX CORPORATION 120162 04/29/2016 711323717/DSCLK 010-440-42350 

LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE-JA 120137 04/29/2016 1063/TCSO 010-426-42400 

LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE-JA 120137 04/29/2016 1063/TCSO 010-426-42401 

LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE-JA 120137 04/29/2016 1063/TCSO 010-426-42413 

JASPER COUNTY TREASURER 120136 04/29/2016 1ST. QTR.2016 EXPENSES FO 010-410-42354 

STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & 120147 04/29/2016 104307/COAUD 010-440-42101 

STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & 120147 04/29/2016 104307/COAUD 010-422-42100 

STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & 120147 04/29/2016 104307/COAUD 010-440-42101 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 120129 04/29/2016 TCSO 010-401-42111 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 120129 04/29/2016 GAME WARDEN 010-401-42215 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 120129 04/29/2016 CDA 010-419-42659 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 120129 04/29/2016 COJUD 010-421-42189 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 120129 04/29/2016 TREAS. 010-423-42659 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 120129 04/29/2016 TCSO 010-426-42100 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 120129 04/29/2016 TCSO 010-426-42182 

... -----... -... -.-----.----.---.-----... -... ----.~-.-~-_ ... _._ .. _ .. _ .. _--._--_._ .... _ ... __ ._ .... _. __ .. _. __ .-.. _._--_ .... _-_._._._--_._._------_.-
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Check Register 
By Fund 

Payable Dates 4/25/2016 - 5/21/2016 

Post Date Amount 

04/25/2016 100.00 

04/28/2016 92.01 

04/28/2016 10.21 

04/28/2016 26.20 

04/28/2016 125.91 

04/28/2016 14.45 

04/28/2016 39.52 

04/28/2016 283.06 

04/28/2016 205.51 

04/28/2016 9.95 

04/28/2016 50.00 

04/28/2016 14.18 

04/28/2016 81.01 

04/28/2016 179.59 

04/28/2016 163.04 

04/28/2016 15,450.34 

04/28/2016 12,135.57 

04/28/2016 3,613.36 

04/28/2016 90,105.44 

04/28/2016 1,887.51 

04/29/2016 660.00 

04/29/2016 100.00 

04/29/2016 510.95 

04/29/2016 41.20 

04/29/2016 1,106.88 

04/29/2016 290.57 

04/29/2016 11,059.06 

04/29/2016 176.51 

04/29/2016 50.55 

04/29/2016 28.98 

04/29/2016 8.79 

04/29/2016 26.53 

04/29/2016 499.92 

04/29/2016 235.00 

04/29/2016 317.40 

04/29/2016 18.16 

04/29/2016 222.05 

.----.. ---.. ---~-,-.--.. --.----..... --.--.--.. --.--.. -.. _--
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Check Register Payable Dates: 4/25/2016 - 5/21/2016 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 120129 04/29/2016 TCSO 010-426-42400 04/29/2016 57.27 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 120129 04/29/2016 TCSO 010-426-42659 04/29/2016 485.10 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 120129 04/29/2016 COAUD 010-440-42101 04/29/2016 261.27 

HATION, DONNA 120135 04/29/2016 SEAL & LOGO/COAUD 010-422-42100 04/29/2016 42.00 

KNIGHT, RHONDA 120160 04/29/2016 MILEAGE/DPS TRAINING 010-401-42233 04/29/2016 378.43 

SPIVEY, JACOB 120146 04/29/2016 TRAVEL EXP'/SPRING TCAAA 010-439-42224 04/29/2016 121.12 

NASH, MARTIN PCT. 1 120139 04/29/2016 MILEAGE/DETCOG 010-401-42233 04/29/2016 69.55 

NASH, MARTIN PCT. 1 120139 04/29/2016 MILAGE/DETCOG 010-401-42233 04/29/2016 74.52 

SEALES, BRIAN 120144 04/29/2016 REIMB./STORM 4/27/16 010-426-42400 04/29/2016 35.00 

HARVEY, JO LYNN 120134 04/29/2016 MILEAGE/BASIC COUNTY CO 010-426-42659 04/29/2016 167.40 

WALMART COMMUNITY/GE 120157 04/29/2016 0824/JUPRO 010-440-42101 04/29/2016 61.94 

WALMART COMMUNITY/GE 120157 04/29/2016 7809/TCSO 010-426-42100 04/29/2016 467.89 

WALMART COMMUNITY/GE 120157 04/29/2016 7809/TCSO 010-427-42108 04/29/2016 27.40 

WALMART COMMUNITY/GE 120157 04/29/2016 7809/TCSO 010-427-42157 04/29/2016 217.00 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, 120126 04/29/2016 8011/JP.2 010-412-42500 04/29/2016 82.19 

DOWDY, CAROL ANNE 120132 04/29/2016 TRAVEL EXP'/58TH COUNTY 010-422-42659 04/29/2016 730.01 

SKINNER, JACKIE - COUNTY A 120145 04/29/2016 TRAVEL EXP'/58TH COUNTY 010-422-42659 04/29/2016 450.56 

VOTH, STEPHANIE 120156 04/29/2016 PER DIEM/58TH COUNTY AU 010-422-42659 04/29/2016 200.00 

STURROCK, STEVAN 120148 04/29/2016 PER DIEM/JAIL CONF. 010-426-42659 04/29/2016 200.00 

RENAISSANCE AUSTIN HOTEL 120141 04/29/2016 HOTEL/STU RROCK,STEVAN 010-427-42659 04/29/2016 405.00 

POWERS, CAROL 120140 04/29/2016 PER DIEM/JAIL CONF. 010-427-42659 04/29/2016 200.00 

SAM HOUSTON STATE UNIVE 120143 04/29/2016 REGIS'/POWERS,CAROL 010-427-42659 04/29/2016 200.00 

TEXAS JAIL ASSOCIATION 120153 04/29/2016 REG IS'/STU RROCK,STEVAN 010-426-42659 04/29/2016 190.00 

FMMS HOLDINGS OF TEXAS, 120133 04/29/2016 INV.#5556/JP.3 010-401-42643 04/29/2016 1,950.00 

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 120151 04/29/2016 193757/CRUSE,LYNETIE 010-420-42659 04/29/2016 245.00 

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 120151 04/29/2016 237827/CARSON,MELISSA 010-420-42659 04/29/2016 245.00 

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 120151 04/29/2016 242994/HADNOT,TAMMY 010-420-42659 04/29/2016 245.00 

ROLFE, BRANDON 120142 04/29/2016 INV.#638217/COJUD 010-401-42178 04/29/2016 640.00 

TACA 120150 04/29/2016 REGIS'/DOWDY, CAROL 010-422-42659 04/29/2016 100.00 

TACA 120150 04/29/2016 REGIS'/SKINNER, JACKIE 010-422-42659 04/29/2016 100.00 

TACA 120150 04/29/2016 REGIS'/VOTH, STEPHANIE 010-422-42659 04/29/2016 100.00 

WHELAN, ROBERT WILLIAM 120158 04/29/2016 INV.#765951/TCSO 010-401-42178 04/29/2016 705.00 

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 120152 04/29/2016 238084/VOTH, STEPHANIE 010-422-42659 04/29/2016 230.00 

VANCE'S A/C & HEATING 120155 04/29/2016 INV.#866063/JUPRO REMOD 010-401-42178 04/29/2016 2,100.00 

VANCE'S A/C & HEATING 120155 04/29/2016 INV.#866065/JUPRO REMOD 010-401-42178 04/29/2016 3,174.73 

VANCE'S A/C & HEATING 120155 04/29/2016 INV.#866066/JUPRO REMOD 010-401-42178 04/29/2016 2,922.98 

CONNER, JOSH 120159 04/29/2016 INV. #996861/REMODEL 010-401-42178 04/29/2016 450.00 

SYSTEM ACCESS 120149 04/29/2016 INV.#CS105/COURTHOUSE S 010-440-42353 04/29/2016 180.00 

MSB/MUNICIPAL SERVICES B 120138 04/29/2016 REF.#IK0763/TCSO 010-426-42182 04/29/2016 3.50 

TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL 120163 04/28/2016 TAC - HEBP Insurance 010-21310 04/28/2016 25,696.32 

TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL 120163 04/28/2016 TAC HEBP Pre Tax Insurance 010-21310 04/28/2016 2,667.63 

TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL 120163 04/29/2016 TAC-HEBPINSURANCE 010-21310 04/29/2016 2,171.52 

TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL 120163 04/29/2016 TAC - HEBP INSURANCE 010-21310 04/29/2016 979.38 

CASHIER 120130 04/29/2016 PO#1l182015/TC COMPLEX 010-453-43210 04/29/2016 810.00 

_" __ ._~_~. ___ ".~ ___ .,,_ .. __ ._." ____ . __ .... ~. __ . ____ .. ~._._._._ .... ____ ". ______ . __ ~ ____ ~_rn_~.' __ ._~_._. ____ .. . _-------"._----_ .. _--.. .-.--.----.--.---....... -.-.. -.... --.. --.... -.. ---.... 
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Check Register Payable Dates: 4/25/2016 - 5/21/2016 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOO01502 04/28/2016 Tyler County, TX Retirement 010-21320 04/28/2016 21,635.22 

GREGORY, DONECE 120168 05/03/2016 REIMB./LOGO & SEAL ON SH 010-402-42100 05/03/2016 21.00 

DAVIS, JILL 120166 05/03/2016 PER DIEM/PROBATE ACADE 010-401-42645 05/03/2016 200.00 

WIGLEY, JANAY 120175 05/03/2016 FILLIED IN FOR KATHY HARRI 010-401-40050 05/03/2016 348.00 

GREGORY, DONECE 120168 05/03/2016 TRAVEL EXP'/REGION VII SPRI 010-402-42659 05/03/2016 307.07 

OMNI CORPUS CHRISTI HOTE 120172 05/03/2016 HOTEL/LEJUNE,DANA 010-401-42645 05/03/2016 514.05 

LEJUNE, DANA 120170 05/03/2016 PER DIEM/PROBATE ACADE 010-401-42645 05/03/2016 200.00 

HART, ROXANNE 120169 05/03/2016 PER DIEM/PROBATE ACADE 010-401-42645 05/03/2016 200.00 

HART, ROXANNE 120169 05/03/2016 MILEAGE/PROBATE ACADEM 010-401-42645 05/03/2016 338.26 

SYSTEM ACCESS 120173 05/03/2016 INV.#TCl01/COURTHOUSE 010-440-42353 05/03/2016 240.00 

CYPHER COMPUTERS 120184 05/09/2016 INV.#0001955/COUNTY OFFI 010-440-42101 05/09/2016 65.99 

CYPHER COMPUTERS 120184 05/09/2016 INV.#0001955/COUNTY OFFI 010-440-42353 05/09/2016 720.00 

SPARKLETTS & SIERRA SPRIN 120202 05/09/2016 603060815469493/TCSO 010-440-42101 05/09/2016 115.02 

AVAYA, INC. 120178 05/09/2016 0101946445/TAX 010-420-42500 05/09/2016 60.00 

DOTCOM LTD./INU POWERE 120186 05/09/2016 7328/COCLK 010-402-42500 05/09/2016 2.00 

SYSTEM ACCESS 120205 05/09/2016 INV.#363/TCSO 010-440-42353 05/09/2016 300.00 

SPARKLETTS & SIERRA SPRIN 120201 05/09/2016 21549393631084/TAX 010-440-42101 05/09/2016 32.82 

SYSTEM ACCESS 120205 05/09/2016 I NV.#364/TCSO 010-440-42353 05/09/2016 180.00 

SYSTEM ACCESS 120205 05/09/2016 I NV.#365/TCSO 010-440-42353 05/09/2016 240.00 

WALLING SIGNS & GRAPHICS 120215 05/09/2016 4-28-16/JP.2 010-412-42100 05/09/2016 19.00 

SPIVEY, JACOB 120203 05/09/2016 TRAVEL EXP'/4H ROUNDUP 010-439-42224 05/09/2016 257.09 

JOBE, KELLY 120189 05/09/2016 TRAVEL EXP'/CO.FAIR & 4-H 010-439-42225 05/09/2016 260.27 

CITY OF WOODVILLE 120182 05/09/2016 00001903/COCLK 010-442-42516 05/09/2016 34.00 

CITY OF WOODVILLE 120182 05/09/2016 00002592/ANNEX 2 010-442-42515 05/09/2016 70.22 

CITY OF WOODVILLE 120182 05/09/2016 00002804/ANNEX 2 010-442-42515 05/09/2016 70.00 

CITY OF WOODVILLE 120182 05/09/2016 01024002/TAX 010-442-42517 05/09/2016 150.61 

CITY OF WOODVILLE 120182 05/09/2016 05119001/JUST.CTR. 010-442-42511 05/09/2016 3,507.99 

CITY OF WOODVILLE 120182 05/09/2016 0715200l/COURTHOUSE 010-442-42515 05/09/2016 86.88 

CITY OF WOODVILLE 120182 05/09/2016 07152002/CDA 010-442-42515 05/09/2016 201.10 

WINDSTREAM 120216 05/09/2016 125059392/JP.3 010-413-42500 05/09/2016 75.08 

ENTERGY 120188 05/09/2016 2977369/ 010-442-42515 05/09/2016 136.47 

ENTERGY 120188 05/09/2016 3146058/COCLK 010-442-42516 05/09/2016 25.13 

ENTERGY 120188 05/09/2016 3468292/BEST BLDG. 010-442-42516 05/09/2016 516.72 

ENTERGY 120188 05/09/2016 3738638jVENDORS 010-442-42515 05/09/2016 13.30 

ENTERGY 120188 05/09/2016 521353/TCSO 010-442-42511 05/09/2016 81.51 

ENTERGY 120188 05/09/2016 521552/COURTHOUSE 010-442-42515 05/09/2016 791.48 

ENTERGY 120188 05/09/2016 521577 /JUSTICE CENTER 010-442-42511 05/09/2016 2,310.42 

ENTERGY 120188 05/09/2016 619032/TAX OFFICE 010-442-42517 05/09/2016 501.83 

AT & T PHONES - CAROL STR 120177 05/09/2016 9117INTERNET/DPS 010-440-42353 05/09/2016 68.77 

BLANCHETTE, JACQUES JUD 120179 05/09/2016 TRAVEL EXP'/PROBATE ACAD 010-401-42645 05/09/2016 488.04 

NEW WAVE COMMUNICATIO 120192 05/09/2016 074616901/COAUD 010-440-42350 05/09/2016 800.00 

NEW WAVE COMMUNICATIO 120195 05/09/2016 052716501/TCSO 010-427-42108 05/09/2016 125.37 

NEW WAVE COMMUNICATIO 120194 05/09/2016 075255801/EOC 010-440-42350 05/09/2016 84.53 

NEW WAVE COMMUNICATIO 120193 05/09/2016 076130302/TAX 010-440-42350 05/09/2016 129.99 

L)/l()/)lJl{) :!:/I/')\, ,'M j'll)l' ; \.,1 



Check Register Payable Dates: 4/25/2016 - 5/21/2016 
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POPE, MARGARET 120196 05/09/2016 SCOOL ElECTION/5-7-16 010-401-42158 05/09/2016 50.00 

ROGERS, RUTHIE 120198 05/09/2016 SCHOOL ElECTION/5-7-16 010-401-42158 05/09/2016 50.00 

MCCLURE, JOSH 120191 05/09/2016 INV.#638144/REMODEl 010-401-42178 05/09/2016 350.00 

VERIZON WIRELESS 120211 05/09/2016 COAUD 010-440-42101 05/09/2016 120.03 

VERIZON WIRELESS 120209 05/09/2016 5066-00002/JP .2 010-412-42500 05/09/2016 75.43 

CONNER, JOSH 120183 05/09/2016 INV.#996862/REMODEl 010-401-42178 05/09/2016 1,200.00 

TEXAS DEPT. PARKS & WllDLI 120206 05/09/2016 CI50600-KRB/RH#006882&0 010-401-48000 05/09/2016 58.66 

TEXAS DEPT. PARKS & WllDLI 120206 05/09/2016 CI50606-MJDE/RH#006884 010-401-48000 05/09/2016 113.05 

SYSTEM ACCESS 120205 05/09/2016 I NV .#CI56E/TCSO 010-426-42413 05/09/2016 221.98 

SYSTEM ACCESS 120205 05/09/2016 I NV.#CCl03/COClK 010-440-42353 05/09/2016 60.00 

SYSTEM ACCESS 120205 05/09/2016 INV.#E355/TCSO 010-440-42101 05/09/2016 15.98 

NEW YORK LIFE INSURANCE 120225 04/28/2016 NEW YORK LIFE 010-21300 04/28/2016 619.11 

POLICE & FIREMAN'S INSUR 120224 04/28/2016 Police I nsu ra nce 010-21300 04/28/2016 489.80 

NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT S 120221 05/12/2016 Deferred Comp 010-21300 05/12/2016 50.00 

TYLER COUNTY TAX ASSESSO 120223 05/12/2016 TYLER COUNTY DELINQUENT 010-21300 05/12/2016 81.01 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 120218 05/12/2016 FICA 010-21300 05/12/2016 14,626.82 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROll 120218 05/12/2016 Federal Withholding 010-21300 05/12/2016 11,345.94 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROll 120218 05/12/2016 Medicare 010-21300 05/12/2016 3,420.80 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 120217 05/11/2016 PAYROll TRANSFER 010-29999 05/11/2016 85,075.91 

POLICE & FIREMAN'S INSUR 120224 05/11/2016 POLICE INSURANCE-COSTEll 010-21300 05/11/2016 11.50 

OFFICE OF THE A.G. CHilD S DFTOOO1509 05/12/2016 CS 010-21300 05/12/2016 179.59 

OFFICE OF THE A.G. CHilD S DFTOOOI511 05/12/2016 CS 010-21300 05/12/2016 163.04 

CYPHER COMPUTERS 120259 05/13/2016 INV. #0001957/COUNTY OFFI 010-440-42101 05/13/2016 80.98 

CYPHER COMPUTERS 120259 05/13/2016 INV. #0001957/COUNTY OFF I 010-440-42353 05/13/2016 545.00 

ACADIAN HARDWOODS OF T 120228 05/13/2016 3002963/COJUD 010-401-42178 05/13/2016 514.74 

SERVICE BY SCOTT 120340 05/13/2016 INV.#010967/EOC 010-442-42412 05/13/2016 380.75 

ANALlCIA'S ATTIC 120230 05/13/2016 INV.#041/COJUD 010-442-42412 05/13/2016 100.00 

LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANC 120305 05/13/2016 040-1013-271-02/WHEAT Bl 010-442-42394 05/13/2016 205.50 

COKER'S DOORS & MOUlDIN 120250 05/13/2016 TC-003465/COJUD 010-401-42178 05/13/2016 2,060.00 

BEAR GRAPHICS, INC. 120232 05/13/2016 906165/COClK 010-402-42100 05/13/2016 115.80 

BEAR GRAPHICS, INC. 120232 05/13/2016 906165/COClK 010-402-42100 05/13/2016 631.00 

WRIGHT, RUSSElLJ. 120380 05/13/2016 CAUSE NO.I0,793 THP 010-408-42634 05/13/2016 400.00 

LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE-JA 120301 05/13/2016 1063/TCSO 010-426-42400 05/13/2016 337.67 

LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE-JA 120301 05/13/2016 1063/TCSO 010-426-42401 05/13/2016 231.35 

LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE-JA 120301 05/13/2016 1063/TCSO 010-426-42413 05/13/2016 1,012.01 

BYTHEWOOD lEGAL SERVICE 120240 05/13/2016 CAUSE NO.11,118VH 010-408-42634 05/13/2016 400.00 

WRIGHT, RUSSElLJ. 120380 05/13/2016 CAUSE NO.11,289 DGW 010-408-42634 05/13/2016 400.00 

WRIGHT, RUSSElLJ. 120380 05/13/2016 CAUSE NO.11677 7 11678 AT 010-408-42634 05/13/2016 600.00 

MCDONOUGH, TIMOTHY R. 120315 05/13/2016 CAUSE NO. 11,899 & 12,103C 010-408-42634 05/13/2016 600.00 

WHISENHANT, LINDSEY, ATTY 120376 05/13/2016 CAUSE NO.11,549/11,550 BA 010-408-42634 05/13/2016 600.00 

Bill CLARK PEST CONTROL, I 120234 05/13/2016 119086/COURTHOUSE 010-442-42412 05/13/2016 617.00 

WRIGHT, RUSSElLJ. 120380 05/13/2016 CAUSE NO.12,152ClB 010-408-42634 05/13/2016 400.00 

MANN, ROBERT H. ATTY. 120309 05/13/2016 CAUSE NO.12,514 JlH 010-408-42634 05/13/2016 1,500.00 

WHISENHANT, LINDSEY, ATTY 120375 05/13/2016 CAUSE NO.12,517 JU 010-408-42634 05/13/2016 400.00 
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MANN, ROBERT H. ATTY. 120309 05/13/2016 CAUSE NO.12,660 RDG 010-408-42634 05/13/2016 400.00 

WHISENHANT, LINDSEY, ATTY 120375 05/13/2016 CAUSE NO.12,672 LCA 010-408-42634 05/13/2016 400.00 

MANN, ROBERT H. ATTY. 120309 05/13/2016 CAUSE NO.12,716JBS 010-408-42634 05/13/2016 400.00 

MANN, ROBERT H. ATTY. 120309 05/13/2016 CAUSE NO. 12,745AJG 010-408-42634 05/13/2016 200.00 

MANN, ROBERT H. ATTY. 120309 05/13/2016 CAUSE NO.12,746 AJG 010-408-42634 05/13/2016 400.00 

MANN, ROBERT H. ATTY. 120309 05/13/2016 CAUSE NO.12,785 & 15-0011 010-408-42634 05/13/2016 400.00 

MANN, ROBERT H. ATTY. 120309 05/13/2016 CAUSE NO.12,785 & 15-0011 010-415-42634 05/13/2016 200.00 

WHISENHANT, LINDSEY, ATTY 120375 05/13/2016 CAUSE NO.12,825 CM 010-408-42634 05/13/2016 400.00 

WRIGHT, RUSSELLJ. 120380 05/13/2016 CAUSE NO.12,838 EPB 010-408-42634 05/13/2016 200.00 

WRIGHT, RUSSELLJ. 120380 05/13/2016 CAUSE NO.12,845 AMJR 010-408-42634 05/13/2016 400.00 

WHISENHANT, LINDSEY, ATTY 120375 05/13/2016 CAUSE NO.12,854 BHW 010-408-42634 05/13/2016 400.00 

MANN, ROBERT H. ATTY. 120309 05/13/2016 CAUSE NO.12,896DCR 010-408-42634 05/13/2016 400.00 

WHISENHANT, LINDSEY, ATTY 120375 05/13/2016 CAUSE NO.12-214 &12-215& 010-415-42634 05/13/2016 400.00 

MCDONOUGH, TIMOTHY R. 120315 05/13/2016 CAUSE NO.12-385&12-386C 010-415-42634 05/13/2016 300.00 

MCDONOUGH, TIMOTHY R. 120315 05/13/2016 CAUSE NO.12,718&12,719LL 010-408-42634 05/13/2016 600.00 

MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC 120319 05/13/2016 103671446670001/TCSO 010-401-42178 05/13/2016 2,424.25 

BRAZOS ELEVATOR COMPAN 120237 05/13/2016 INV.#1418/MAINT. 010-442-42412 05/13/2016 400.00 

MANN, ROBERT H. ATTY. 120309 05/13/2016 CAUSE NO.14-232JLH 010-415-42634 05/13/2016 2,400.00 

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC. 120326 05/13/2016 1634576/MAINT. 010-442-42412 05/13/2016 5.40 

TYLER COUNTY BOOSTER 120364 05/13/2016 INV.#14653/COCLK 010-401-42158 05/13/2016 63.80 

MANN, ROBERT H. ATTY. 120309 05/13/2016 CAUSE NO.15-131 AJG 010-415-42634 05/13/2016 200.00 

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 120350 05/13/2016 INV.#15466/PROPERTY COVE 010-442-42394 05/13/2016 35,463.00 

MANN, ROBERT H. ATTY. 120309 05/13/2016 CAUSE NO.15-62AJG 010-415-42634 05/13/2016 100.00 

BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICE 120240 05/13/2016 CSP/23,921 010-408-42637 05/13/2016 131.25 

BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICE 120240 05/13/2016 CPS/23,760 010-408-42637 05/13/2016 262.50 

INNOVATIVE OFFICE SYSTEM 120292 05/13/2016 TYCOUDA/CDA 010-440-42101 05/13/2016 4.51 

U PUMP IT - GARDNER OIL 120366 05/13/2016 1910/MAINT. 010-442-42412 05/13/2016 95.50 

U PUMP IT - GARDNER OIL 120366 05/13/2016 1920/TCSO 010-426-42400 05/13/2016 5,429.03 

ADVANCED SYSTEMS & ALAR 120229 05/13/2016 INV.#193729/COCLK 010-442-42412 05/13/2016 35.00 

ADVANCED SYSTEMS & ALAR 120229 05/13/2016 INV.#193985/TCSO 010-442-42411 05/13/2016 101.00 

ADVANCED SYSTEMS & ALAR 120229 05/13/2016 I NV.#194069/TCSO 010-442-42411 05/13/2016 120.00 

WEST BLUFF EMERGENCY PH 120373 05/13/2016 ACCT.#DVI100137702/TCSO 010-401-42231 05/13/2016 1,237.00 

COXE, RAY PHD. 120256 05/13/2016 COMPETENCY EVAL./CAUSE 010-408-42347 05/13/2016 300.00 

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STAT 120353 05/13/2016 17460025764003/COCLK 010-402-42500 05/13/2016 86.01 

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STAT 120353 05/13/2016 17460025764003/COCK 010-402-42500 05/13/2016 84.18 

STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & 120345 05/13/2016 103363/TCSO 010-426-42100 05/13/2016 108.45 

TEXAS JUDICIAL ACADEMY 120354 05/13/2016 MEMB.FEE/BLANCHETTE, JA 010-421-42650 05/13/2016 200.00 

IMAGE TEK 120288 05/13/2016 ANNUAL MAINT. 2016-2017/ 010-440-42353 05/13/2016 1,485.00 

REYNOLDS HEATING & AIR C 120334 05/13/2016 I NV.#2389/TCSO 010-442-42411 05/13/2016 467.00 

DIRECT SOLUTIONS 120264 05/13/2016 I NV.#24605/TCSO 010-427-42108 05/13/2016 780.61 

DIRECT SOLUTIONS 120264 05/13/2016 INV.#24617/TCSO 010-427-42108 05/13/2016 310.00 

RELIABLE COURT REPORTING 120333 05/13/2016 I NV .#26KL0420/COJ U D 010-415-42635 05/13/2016 302.00 

INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 120289 05/13/2016 187474/DSCLK 010-407-42100 05/13/2016 7.95 

INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 120289 05/13/2016 183748/COJUD 010-421-42100 05/13/2016 48.98 
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INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 120289 05/13/2016 183748/COJUD 010-440-42101 05/13/2016 409.96 

INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 120289 05/13/2016 183749/TREAS. 010-423-42100 05/13/2016 244.90 

INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 120289 05/13/2016 187474/DSCLK 010-407-42100 05/13/2016 12.28 

INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 120289 05/13/2016 185596/CDA 010-453-43210 05/13/2016 449.98 

INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 120289 05/13/2016 185084/TAX 010-420-42100 05/13/2016 83.98 

INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 120289 05/13/2016 185084/TAX 010-453-43210 05/13/2016 309.98 

CIT 120247 05/13/2016 930-0039477-000/JP .1 010-440-42677 05/13/2016 85.30 

EAST TEXAS SUPPORT SERVI 120269 05/13/2016 2ND. QTR.2016/NUTR.CTR. 010-401-42352 05/13/2016 3,750.00 

ELLIOTI ELECTRIC SUPPLY, IN 120272 05/13/2016 3223109/REMODEl 010-401-42178 05/13/2016 145.00 

ELLIOTI ELECTRIC SUPPLY, IN 120272 05/13/2016 3223109/REMODEL 010-401-42178 05/13/2016 137.52 

SAN JACINTO COUNTY SHERI 120339 05/13/2016 APRIL2016/TCSO 010-401-42231 05/13/2016 1,500.00 

TYLER COUNTY HOSPITAL/IN 120365 05/13/2016 PT#10017350EAR/TCSO 010-401-42231 05/13/2016 539.59 

TYLER COUNTY HOSPITAL/IN 120365 05/13/2016 PT#10017372DN/TCSO 010-401-42231 05/13/2016 48.88 

TYLER COUNTY HOSPITAL/IN 120365 05/13/2016 PT#10017401DN/TCSO 010-401-42231 05/13/2016 490.06 

TYLER COUNTY HOSPITAL/IN 120365 05/13/2016 PT#10017577DGW/TCSO 010-401-42231 05/13/2016 494.29 

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC. 120326 05/13/2016 596507/TCSO 010-426-42413 05/13/2016 173.86 

EXCEL CAR WASH, INC. 120275 05/13/2016 APRIL2016/TCSO 010-426-42400 05/13/2016 223.70 

PARKER LUMBER - WOODVIL 120327 05/13/2016 22725-3 JOB #3/MAINT. 010-442-42412 05/13/2016 50.27 

PARKER LUMBER - WOODVIL 120327 05/13/2016 22725-4 JOB #4/REMODEL 010-401-42178 05/13/2016 940.81 

DIXIE PAPER CO. - TYLER 120266 05/13/2016 2349644/MAINT. & COAUD 010-440-42101 05/13/2016 294.90 

DIXIE PAPER CO. - TYLER 120266 05/13/2016 2349644/MAINT. & COAUD 010-442-42106 05/13/2016 231.39 

TIMBERMAN'S SUPPLY 120358 05/13/2016 12032/MAINT. 010-442-42412 05/13/2016 16.00 

CANON SOLUTIONS AMERIC 120243 05/13/2016 1871450/COAUD 010-440-42677 05/13/2016 41.80 

ENTERGY 120273 05/13/2016 1727262/JUST.CTR. 010-442-42511 05/13/2016 10.20 

ENTERGY 120273 05/13/2016 4066817/TC COMPLEX 010-442-42515 05/13/2016 733.21 

MODICA BROS. 120318 05/13/2016 APRIL2016/TCSO 010-426-42400 05/13/2016 43.45 

MODICA BROS. 120318 05/13/2016 APRIL2016/TCSO 010-426-42401 05/13/2016 544.20 

WALLING SIGNS & GRAPHICS 120370 05/13/2016 4-21-16/TCSO 010-426-42100 05/13/2016 110.00 

WALLING SIGNS & GRAPHICS 120370 05/13/2016 TYCOSH/TCSO 010-426-42413 05/13/2016 544.00 

WALLING SIGNS & GRAPHICS 120370 05/13/2016 4-28-16/DPS 010-430-42100 05/13/2016 19.00 

WALLING SIGNS & GRAPHICS 120370 05/13/2016 4-4-16/DPS 010-430-42100 05/13/2016 97.50 

TYCO GENERAL FEED & RAN 120362 05/13/2016 STMT.#33672/MAINT. 010-442-42412 05/13/2016 103.50 

QUILL CORPORATION 120332 05/13/2016 C3420103/COCLK 010-402-42100 05/13/2016 178.17 

STEWART, GREGORY D. 120344 05/13/2016 INV.#479642/COJUD 010-401-42178 05/13/2016 2,000.00 

QUILL CORPORATION 120332 05/13/2016 C5421407/DPS 010-430-42100 05/13/2016 62.46 

TEXAS CODE BLUE POLICE SU 120352 05/13/2016 TYLER CO./TCSO 010-427-42150 05/13/2016 132.00 

WILSON INSURANCE AGENC 120377 05/13/2016 NOTARY BOND/POWERS,CAR 010-427-42900 05/13/2016 71.00 

CRUSE, LYNNETIE/TYLER CO 120258 05/13/2016 PER DIEM & HOTEL/ASSESS 010-420-42659 05/13/2016 720.40 

DOWDY, CAROL ANNE 120267 05/13/2016 PARKING FEE/2016 AUDITOR 010-422-42659 05/13/2016 15.00 

INNOVATIVE LEASING 120291 05/13/2016 603-0130197/TAX 010-440-42677 05/13/2016 867.99 

INNOVATIVE LEASING 120290 05/13/2016 603-0041957-000/CDA 010-440-42677 05/13/2016 165.00 

DAVIDSON DOCUMENT SOL 120260 05/13/2016 19151/COUNTY OFFICES 010-440-42350 05/13/2016 1,394.05 

POPE, MARGARET 120330 05/13/2016 SCHOOL ELECTION RECOUNT 010-401-42158 05/13/2016 50.00 

ROGERS, RUTHIE 120336 05/13/2016 SCHOOL ELECTION RECOUNT 010-401-42158 05/13/2016 50.00 
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TOLAR'S FEED & OUTDOOR 5 120361 05/13/2016 sTMT.#20742/TCsO 010-426-42656 05/13/2016 8.25 

FEDEX 120276 05/13/2016 1706-0613-2/TCsO 010-401-42231 05/13/2016 49.77 

QUILL CORPORATION 120332 05/13/2016 C5421407/DPs 010-430-42100 05/13/2016 71.99 

HEAD TO TOE FAMILY HEALT 120284 05/13/2016 5-5-16FH/TCsO 010-401-42231 05/13/2016 85.00 

HUSBAND, GAIL WALTON 120286 05/13/2016 SCHOOL ELECTION/5-7-16 010-401-42158 05/13/2016 144.00 

MCKINLEY, GLiNDA F. 120316 05/13/2016 SCHOOL ELECTION/5-7-16 010-401-42158 05/13/2016 114.75 

THEDFORD, HARRIET 120355 05/13/2016 SCHOOL ELECTION/5-7-16 010-401-42158 05/13/2016 119.00 

SYSCO FOOD SERVICES 120347 05/13/2016 819219/TCsO 010-427-42157 05/13/2016 3,597.69 

ROLFE, BRANDON 120337 05/13/2016 INV.#638218/COJUD 010-401-42178 05/13/2016 448.00 

DUNN, OWEN G. CO. 120268 05/13/2016 INV.#7306/COCLK 010-401-42158 05/13/2016 73.29 

WHELAN, ROBERT WILLIAM 120374 05/13/2016 INV.#765952/COJUD 010-401-42178 05/13/2016 180.00 

OFFICE DEPOT 120325 05/13/2016 62203117/COCLK 010-402-42100 05/13/2016 140.93 

PITNEY BOWES - PURCHASE 120329 05/13/2016 8000-9090-D0176-9145/TCs 010-401-42111 05/13/2016 345.53 

ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFT 120271 05/13/2016 T94179/COCLK 010-401-42158 05/13/2016 1,446.40 

ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFT 120271 05/13/2016 T94179/COCLK 010-401-42158 05/13/2016 595.00 

ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFT 120271 05/13/2016 T94179/COCLK 010-401-42158 05/13/2016 595.00 

ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFT 120271 05/13/2016 T94179/COCLK 010-401-42158 05/13/2016 1,495.88 

ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFT 120271 05/13/2016 T94179/COCLK 010-401-42158 05/13/2016 1,618.48 

ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFT 120271 05/13/2016 T94179/COCLK 010-401-42158 05/13/2016 763.03 

ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFT 120271 05/13/2016 T94179/COCLK 010-401-42158 05/13/2016 1,088.22 

ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFT 120271 05/13/2016 T94179/COCLK 010-401-42158 05/13/2016 13.92 

ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFT 120271 05/13/2016 T94179/COCLK 010-401-42158 05/13/2016 2,438.71 

ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFT 120271 05/13/2016 T94179/COCLK 010-401-42158 05/13/2016 2,231.70 

ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFT 120271 05/13/2016 T94179/COCLK 010-401-42158 05/13/2016 13.31 

VERIZON WIRELESS 120369 05/13/2016 5093-00001/PCT.4 010-440-42101 05/13/2016 69.65 

VERIZON WIRELESS 120368 05/13/2016 3400-00001/TCsO 010-426-42500 05/13/2016 643.79 

CONNER, JOSH 120251 05/13/2016 INV.#996863/REMODEL 010-401-42178 05/13/2016 1,800.00 

SAN JACINTO COUNTY SHERI 120339 05/13/2016 APRIL 2016 PREsCRIPTIONs/ 010-401-42231 05/13/2016 263.90 

SULLIVAN'S HARDWARE 120346 05/13/2016 APRIL 2016/MAINT. & REMO 010-401-42178 05/13/2016 92.71 

SULLIVAN'S HARDWARE 120346 05/13/2016 APRIL 2016/MAINT. & REMO 010-442-42412 05/13/2016 82.77 

CANDY CLEANERS 120241 05/13/2016 APRIL 2016/TCsO 010-426-42150 05/13/2016 432.69 

TLC CLEANERS 120360 05/13/2016 APRIL 2016/TCsO 010-426-42150 05/13/2016 18.14 

SULLIVAN'S HARDWARE 120346 05/13/2016 APRIL 2016/TCsO 010-426-42182 05/13/2016 127.10 

BROOKS, DAVID B. 120238 05/13/2016 APRIL 2016 LEGAL CONsULT/ 010-401-42628 05/13/2016 100.00 

WEATHERFORD, BRYAN/TYLE 120385 05/13/2016 SUIT NO.B-251O 010-401-31020 05/13/2016 81.70 

CRUSE, LYNNETTE/TYLER CO 120381 05/13/2016 SUIT NO.B-251O 010-401-31020 05/13/2016 4,691.30 

LINEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR 120382 05/13/2016 SUIT NO.B-2510 010-401-31020 05/13/2016 285.00 

POUNDS, CHYRL/DlsTRICT CL 120384 05/13/2016 SUIT NO.B-251O 010-401-31020 05/13/2016 1,052.00 

WHlsENHANT, LINDSEY, ATTY 120386 05/13/2016 SUIT NO.B-2510 010-401-31020 05/13/2016 350.00 

WEATHERFORD, BRYAN/TYLE 120385 05/13/2016 SUIT NO.B-2926 010-401-31020 05/13/2016 84.28 

POUNDS, CHYRL/DlsTRICT CL 120384 05/13/2016 SUIT NO.B-2926 010-401-31020 05/13/2016 623.00 

CRUSE, LYNNETTE/TYLER CO 120381 05/13/2016 SUIT NO.2926 010-401-31020 05/13/2016 9,558.53 

POUNDS, CHRYL/REGlsTRY P 120383 05/13/2016 SUIT NO.B-2926 010-401-31020 05/13/2016 2,070.22 

LINEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR 120382 05/13/2016 SUIT NO.B-2926 010-401-31020 05/13/2016 185.00 
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Check Register Payable Dates: 4/25/2016 - 5/21/2016 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

CREATIVE PRODUCT SOURCE 120257 05/13/2016 CPSD75979/TCSO 010-426-42182 05/13/2016 247.50 

CHESTER VOLUNTEER FIRE D 120245 05/13/2016 Monthly Allowance 010-401-42701 05/13/2016 150.00 

SHADY GROVE VOLUNTEER F 120342 05/13/2016 Monthly Allowance 010-401-42701 05/13/2016 150.00 

WOODVILLE VOLUNTEER FIR 120379 05/13/2016 Monthly Allowance 010-401-42701 05/13/2016 150.00 

GILLETIE, BARRI HOFFMAN 120279 05/13/2016 MONTHLY PAYABLE 010-436-42633 05/13/2016 1,000.00 

GT DISTRIBUTORS, INC. 120281 05/13/2016 003939/TCSO 010-426-42182 05/13/2016 33.95 

GT DISTRIBUTORS, INC. 120281 05/13/2016 003939/TCSO 010-426-42182 05/13/2016 76.95 

DAVIDSON DOCUMENT SOL 120261 05/13/2016 LK1670/JP.1 010-440-42101 05/13/2016 16.80 

TYLER COUNTY TAX ASSESSO 120387 05/13/2016 000034098/R060341 010-401-42178 05/13/2016 1,383.41 

TYLER COUNTY TAX ASSESSO 120388 05/13/2016 000106923/R066167 010-401-42178 05/13/2016 3,253.81 

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 120351 05/13/2016 242994/HADNOT,TAMMY 010-420-42659 05/13/2016 245.00 

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 120351 05/13/2016 237827/CARSON,MELISSA 010-420-42659 05/13/2016 245.00 

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 120351 05/13/2016 193757/CRUSE,LYNNETIE 010-420-42659 05/13/2016 245.00 

COUNTY INFORMATION RES 120255 05/13/2016 INV.#SOP005541/COJUD 010-440-42600 05/13/2016 180.00 

WALLING SIGNS & GRAPHICS 120370 05/13/2016 TYCOCL/COCLK 010-402-42100 05/13/2016 151.00 

WHISENHANT, LINDSEY, ATTY 120375 05/13/2016 UNINDICTED-AW 010-408-42634 05/13/2016 400.00 

DELL MARKETING L.P. 120263 05/13/2016 006789522/TCSO 010-401-42178 05/13/2016 462.83 

HARRIS COUNTY TOLL ROAD 120403 OS/20/2016 INV.#011620319177/TCSOP 010-426-42182 OS/20/2016 38.50 

ANALlClA'S ATIIC 120390 OS/20/2016 INV.#042/COJUD 010-442-42412 OS/20/2016 730.00 

MANN, ROBERT H. ATTY. 120411 OS/20/2016 CAUSE NO.12,670JWPJR 010-408-42634 OS/20/2016 400.00 

SPARKLETIS & SIERRA SPRIN 120417 OS/20/2016 603060815496475/JP.1 010-440-42101 OS/20/2016 23.21 

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 120421 OS/20/2016 INV.#15646/CAS-2290-20160 010-401-42185 OS/20/2016 22,712.00 

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 120421 OS/20/2016 INV.#15646/CAS-2290-20160 010-401-42349 OS/20/2016 23,674.00 

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 120421 OS/20/2016 INV.#15646/CAS-2290-20160 010-401-42688 OS/20/2016 5,792.00 

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 120421 OS/20/2016 INV.#15646/CAS-2290-2016 010-401-43621 OS/20/2016 16,496.00 

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 120421 OS/20/2016 INV.#15646/CAS-2290-20160 010-401-43621 OS/20/2016 24,600.00 

STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & 120419 OS/20/2016 104848/JP.2 010-412-42100 OS/20/2016 10.99 

STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & 120419 OS/20/2016 104848/JP.2 010-440-42101 OS/20/2016 263.97 

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 120422 OS/20/2016 217058 JPCA DUES/CONST. P 010-429-42661 OS/20/2016 60.00 

DEPO TEXAS, INC. 120396 OS/20/2016 TYL-DT-R/DSJUD 010-410-42636 OS/20/2016 200.00 

HARDIN COUNTY JAIL 120402 OS/20/2016 APRIL 2016/TCSO 010-401-42231 OS/20/2016 1,200.00 

JASPER COUNTY 120406 OS/20/2016 APRIL 2016/TCSO 010-401-42231 OS/20/2016 11,539.39 

LEJUNE, DANA 120410 OS/20/2016 PARKING REIMBURSMENT/C 010-402-42659 OS/20/2016 30.00 

GRAHAM, G.W. PHD. 120400 OS/20/2016 PSYC.EVAL.#17776/TCSO 010-401-42231 OS/20/2016 125.00 

HADNOT, VICTOR 120401 OS/20/2016 REIMB./TRANSPORT EXP. 5-1 010-426-42400 OS/20/2016 20.00 

HADNOT, VICTOR 120401 OS/20/2016 REIMB./TRANSPORT EXP. 5-1 010-427-42157 OS/20/2016 13.60 

NASH, MARTIN PCT. 1 120413 OS/20/2016 MILEAGE/DETCOG INTERVIE 010-401-42233 OS/20/2016 69.12 

IHS PHARMACY 120404 OS/20/2016 TD99999999/TCSO 010-401-42231 OS/20/2016 824.25 

FORD, TRISHER 120399 OS/20/2016 MILEAGE/JP TRAINING 010-411-42661 OS/20/2016 265.68 

DAVIDSON DOCUMENT SOL 120395 OS/20/2016 681242/TCSO 010-440-42350 OS/20/2016 93.20 

DAVIDSON DOCUMENT SOL 120394 OS/20/2016 997956/DSCLK 010-440-42350 OS/20/2016 163.47 

FMMS HOLDINGS OF TEXAS, 120398 OS/20/2016 INV.#5503/JP.1 010-401-42643 OS/20/2016 1,950.00 

FMMS HOLDINGS OF TEXAS, 120398 OS/20/2016 INV.#5575/JP.1 010-401-42643 OS/20/2016 1,950.00 

ROLFE, BRANDON 120415 OS/20/2016 INV#638220/REMODEL 010-401-42178 OS/20/2016 544.00 
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Check Register Payable Dates: 4/25/2016 - 5/21/2016 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

WHELAN, ROBERT WilLIAM 120426 OS/20/2016 INV.#765953/REMODEl 010-401-42178 OS/20/2016 150.00 

CONNER, K. RANDAll 120392 OS/20/2016 INV.#901161/REMODEl 010-401-42178 OS/20/2016 2,000.00 

All NEEDS DENTAl/WORSlE 120389 OS/20/2016 HA1171-GH/TCSO 010-401-42231 OS/20/2016 271.00 

MSB/MUNICIPAl SERVICES B 120412 OS/20/2016 IZC034/TCSO 010-426-42182 OS/20/2016 5.76 

MSB/MUNICIPAl SERVICES B 120412 OS/20/2016 REF.#JAM 187/TCSO 010-426-42182 OS/20/2016 2.16 

STAPLES, MARK/ANDERSON 120418 OS/20/2016 M9212JW/COJUD 010-415-42623 OS/20/2016 247.00 

HARDIN COUNTY JAil 120402 OS/20/2016 MARCH 2016 PRESCRIPTION 010-401-42231 OS/20/2016 670.00 

MANN, ROBERT H. AnY. 120411 OS/20/2016 UNINDICTED-WCA 010-408-42634 OS/20/2016 400.00 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1508 05/12/2016 Tyler County, TX Retirement 010-21320 05/12/2016 20,690.45 

Fund 010 - GENERAL FUND Total: 621,458.43 

Fund: 021 - ROAD & BRIDGE I 

AFLAC INSURANCE 120122 04/28/2016 AFLAC-Accident 021-21330 04/28/2016 26.97 

AFLAC INSURANCE 120122 04/28/2016 AFLAC-Cancer 021-21330 04/28/2016 32.20 

METLIFE - GROUP BENEFITS 120120 04/28/2016 METLIFE 021-21300 04/28/2016 10.71 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROll 120114 04/28/2016 FICA 021-21300 04/28/2016 1,487.74 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROll 120114 04/28/2016 Federal Withholding 021-21300 04/28/2016 1,110.77 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROll 120114 04/28/2016 Medicare 021-21300 04/28/2016 347.94 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROll 120113 04/28/2016 PAYROll TRANSFER 021-29999 04/28/2016 8,785.59 

METLIFE INSURANCE 120121 04/28/2016 METLIFE APRil 2016 021-000-40120 04/28/2016 124.42 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 120129 04/29/2016 PCT.1 021-000-42425 04/29/2016 213.46 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 120129 04/29/2016 PCT.1 021-000-42998 04/29/2016 88.40 

TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOl 120163 04/28/2016 TAC - HEBP Insurance 021-21310 04/28/2016 2,171.52 

TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOl 120163 04/28/2016 TAC HEBP Pre Tax Insurance 021-21310 04/28/2016 313.69 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1502 04/28/2016 Tyler County, TX Retirement 021-21320 04/28/2016 2,142.89 

LING, JAMES M. 120171 05/03/2016 REPAIR ON 3 BUllDING/PCT. 021-000-44100 05/03/2016 5,125.00 

STURROCK, KIM 120204 05/09/2016 INV.#006/PCT.1 BARN 021-000-42998 05/09/2016 50.00 

SENECA WATER SUPPLY CORP 120200 05/09/2016 166/PCT.1 BARN 021-000-42510 05/09/2016 25.13 

ENTERGY 120188 05/09/2016 451030/PCT.1 BARN 021-000-42510 05/09/2016 96.18 

VERIZON WIRElESS 120213 05/09/2016 6997-00002/PCT.1 021-000-42500 05/09/2016 145.38 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROll 120218 05/12/2016 FICA 021-21300 05/12/2016 1,390.06 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROll 120218 05/12/2016 Federal Withholding 021-21300 05/12/2016 1,001.77 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROll 120218 05/12/2016 Medicare 021-21300 05/12/2016 325.08 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROll 120217 05/11/2016 PAYROll TRANSFER 021-29999 05/11/2016 8,222.29 

BRYAN & BRYAN ASPHALT RO 120239 05/13/2016 TYLER 1/PCT.1 021-000-42160 05/13/2016 790.60 

A-1 WRECKER & STORAGE SE 120227 05/13/2016 INV.#028289&028305/PCT.1 021-000-42425 05/13/2016 325.00 

RURAL PIPE & SUPPLY 120338 05/13/2016 TYlC01/PCT.1 021-000-42161 05/13/2016 1,839.20 

BLUE TARP FINANCIAl/NORT 120236 05/13/2016 123728/PCT.1 021-000-42425 05/13/2016 429.45 

GARDNER Oil, INC. 120278 05/13/2016 1638/PCT.1 021-000-42400 05/13/2016 115.00 

U PUMP IT - GARDNER Oil 120366 05/13/2016 1914/PCT.1 021-000-42400 05/13/2016 276.07 

KAT EXCAVATION & CONSTR 120298 05/13/2016 INV.#204124/PCT.1 021-000-42160 05/13/2016 2,376.99 

JASPER FORD, LINCOlN 120296 05/13/2016 INV.#37076/PCT.1 021-000-42425 05/13/2016 80.62 

POWERPlAN 120331 05/13/2016 87001-13258/PCT.1&2 021-000-42425 05/13/2016 17,300.68 

O'REillY AUTOMOTIVE, INC. 120326 05/13/2016 591681/PCT.1 021-000-42425 05/13/2016 31.46 
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Check Register Payable Dates: 4/25/2016 - 5/21/2016 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

LONE STAR PARTS 120307 05/13/2016 200035/PCT.1 021-000-42425 05/13/2016 35.90 

PARKER LUMBER - WOODVIL 120327 05/13/2016 22700/PCT.1 021-000-43200 05/13/2016 2,326.75 

TIMBERMAN'S SUPPLY 120358 05/13/2016 12023/PCT.1 021-000-42425 05/13/2016 333.83 

SMART'S TRUCK & TRAILER E 120343 05/13/2016 T6000/PCT.1 021-000-42425 05/13/2016 657.22 

MATI'S AUTOMOTIVE 120314 05/13/2016 4-4-16/PCT.1 021-000-42425 05/13/2016 430.75 

WALMART COMMUNITY/GE 120371 05/13/2016 5371/NUTR. CTR.& PCT.1 021-000-42998 05/13/2016 62.07 

MODICA BROS. 120318 05/13/2016 APRIL 2016/PCT.1 021-000-42401 05/13/2016 584.66 

WALLING SIGNS & GRAPHICS 120370 05/13/2016 4-21-16/PCT.1&2 021-000-42998 05/13/2016 24.00 

KAT EXCAVATION & CONSTR 120298 05/13/2016 APRIL 2016/PCT.1 021-000-42160 05/13/2016 6,711.35 

KNIFE RIVER 120299 05/13/2016 410077 /PCT.1 021-000-42160 05/13/2016 2,015.00 

LAKES AREA SEPTIC & SLUDG 120300 05/13/2016 I NV.#5306/PCT.1 021-000-42510 05/13/2016 60.00 

LAKES AREA SEPTIC & SLUDG 120300 05/13/2016 INV.#5347/PCT.1 021-000-42510 05/13/2016 60.00 

NORTHERN SAFETY CO., INC. 120323 05/13/2016 3956646/PCT.1 021-000-42425 05/13/2016 235.08 

JERRY'S SAW SHOP 120297 05/13/2016 APRIL 2016/PCT.1 021-000-42425 05/13/2016 52.80 

ECONO SIGNS, LLC 120397 OS/20/2016 75979 PCT. 1 & 2/PCT.1 021-000-42160 OS/20/2016 534.30 

KAT EXCAVATION & CONSTR 120408 OS/20/2016 INV.#204172/PCT.1 021-000-42160 OS/20/2016 1,091.40 

NASH, MARTIN PCT. 1 120413 OS/20/2016 TRAVEL EXP'/NORTH & EAST 021-000-42659 OS/20/2016 317.40 

NASH, MARTIN PCT. 1 120413 OS/20/2016 TRAVEL EXP'/3RD SESSION LE 021-000-42659 OS/20/2016 724.98 

SYSTEM ACCESS 120420 OS/20/2016 INV.#COM1002/PCT.1 BARN 021-000-42425 OS/20/2016 107.90 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOO01508 05/12/2016 Tyler County, TX Retirement 021-21320 05/12/2016 2,000.95 

Fund 021 - ROAD & BRIDGE I Total: 75,168.60 

Fund: 022 - ROAD & BRIDGE II 

AFLAC INSURANCE 120122 04/28/2016 AFLAC-SPEVNT 022-21330 04/28/2016 15.14 

OFFICE OF THE A.G. CHILD S DFTOO01504 04/28/2016 CS 022-21300 04/28/2016 209.19 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 120114 04/28/2016 FICA 022-21300 04/28/2016 1,222.24 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 120114 04/28/2016 Federal Withholding 022-21300 04/28/2016 960.65 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 120114 04/28/2016 Medicare 022-21300 04/28/2016 285.84 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 120113 04/28/2016 PAYROLL TRANSFER 022-29999 04/28/2016 7,058.47 

METLIFE INSURANCE 120121 04/28/2016 METLIFE APRIL 2016 022-000-40120 04/28/2016 125.20 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 120129 04/29/2016 PCT.2 022-000-42425 04/29/2016 21.00 

TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL 120163 04/28/2016 TAC - HEBP Insurance 022-21310 04/28/2016 2,171.52 

TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL 120163 04/28/2016 TAC HEBP Pre Tax Insurance 022-21310 04/28/2016 114.88 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOO01502 04/28/2016 Tyler County, TX Retirement 022-21320 04/28/2016 1,758.14 

CHESTER GAS SYSTEM 120180 05/09/2016 134/PCT.2 022-000-42510 05/09/2016 20.00 

CHESTER WATER SUPPLY CO 120181 05/09/2016 31/PCT.2 022-000-42510 05/09/2016 18.34 

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 120199 05/09/2016 1833151/PCT.2 BARN 022-000-42510 05/09/2016 130.90 

EASTEX TELEPHONE COOP., I 120187 05/09/2016 70024893/PCT.2 022-000-42500 05/09/2016 38.92 

VERIZON WIRELESS 120214 05/09/2016 6997-00001/PCT.2 022-000-42500 05/09/2016 41.89 

NEW YORK LIFE INSURANCE 120225 04/28/2016 NEW YORK LIFE 022-21300 04/28/2016 76.66 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 120218 05/12/2016 FICA 022-21300 05/12/2016 1,179.22 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 120218 05/12/2016 Federal Withholding 022-21300 05/12/2016 902.56 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 120218 05/12/2016 Medicare 022-21300 05/12/2016 275.76 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 120217 05/11/2016 PAYROLL TRANSFER 022-29999 05/11/2016 6,820.50 
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Check Register Payable Dates: 4/25/2016 - 5/21/2016 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

OFFICE OF THE A.G. CHILD S DFTOO01510 05/12/2016 CS 022-21300 05/12/2016 209.19 

METROPOLITAN COMPOUN 120317 05/13/2016 0025069/PCT.2 022-000-42425 05/13/2016 1,369.89 

A-1 WRECKER & STORAGE SE 120227 05/13/2016 INV.#028292/PCT.2 022-000-42425 05/13/2016 450.00 

JERRY'S SAW SHOP 120297 05/13/2016 INV.#037886/PCT.2 022-000-42425 05/13/2016 22.60 

MATERIAL RESOURCES, INC. 120310 05/13/2016 INV.#12720/PCT.2 022-000-42160 05/13/2016 10,381.45 

HAVIS FEED & HARDWARE 120283 05/13/2016 INV.#129236/PCT. 2 022-000-42425 05/13/2016 66.63 

MATHESON TRI-GAS, INC. 120313 05/13/2016 E2318/PCT.2 022-000-42425 05/13/2016 63.41 

HAVIS FEED & HARDWARE 120283 05/13/2016 INV.#134854/PCT.2 022-000-42425 05/13/2016 74.50 

GARDNER OIL, INC. 120278 05/13/2016 1639/PCT.2 022-000-42400 05/13/2016 2,845.76 

WARDLAW, WADE 120372 05/13/2016 INV.#165665/PCT.2 022-000-42425 05/13/2016 475.00 

U PUMP IT - GARDNER OIL 120366 05/13/2016 1918/PCT.2 022-000-42400 05/13/2016 77.24 

APAC TEXAS, INC. 120231 05/13/2016 210161/PCT.2 022-000-42160 05/13/2016 645.12 

CERTIFIED LABORATORIES 120244 05/13/2016 530311/PCT.2 022-000-42425 05/13/2016 257.70 

POWERPLAN 120331 05/13/2016 87001-13258/PCT.1&2 022-000-42425 05/13/2016 2,223.00 

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC. 120326 05/13/2016 591682/PCT2 022-000-42425 05/13/2016 119.19 

LONE STAR PARTS 120308 05/13/2016 200038/PCT.2 022-000-42425 05/13/2016 353.72 

TIMBERMAN'S SUPPLY 120358 05/13/2016 12024/PCT.2 022-000-42425 05/13/2016 261.77 

SMART'S TRUCK & TRAILER E 120343 05/13/2016 T6001/PCT.2 022-000-42425 05/13/2016 496.03 

MODICA BROS. 120318 05/13/2016 APRIL 2016/PCT.2 022-000-42400 05/13/2016 48.95 

MODICA BROS. 120318 05/13/2016 APRIL 2016/PCT.2 022-000-42401 05/13/2016 247.12 

MODICA BROS. 120318 05/13/2016 APRIL2016/PCT.2 022-000-42425 05/13/2016 124.90 

WALLING SIGNS & GRAPHICS 120370 05/13/2016 4-21-16/PCT.1&2 022-000-42998 05/13/2016 24.00 

HUGHES, JAMES "RUSTY" 120285 05/13/2016 TRAVEl EXP'/WORTH & EAST 022-000-42659 05/13/2016 365.78 

A & A EQUIPMENT/A&A PRE 120226 05/13/2016 INV.#66238/PCT.2 022-000-42425 05/13/2016 17.87 

COSTAL WElDING SUPPLY 120254 05/13/2016 30355/PCT.2 022-000-42425 05/13/2016 82.50 

EWElL EQUIPMENT COMPA 120274 05/13/2016 INV.#8514/PCT.2 022-000-42425 05/13/2016 80.00 

NORTHERN SAFETY CO., INC. 120324 05/13/2016 3956646/PCT.2 022-000-42425 05/13/2016 146.27 

LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE-JA 120301 05/13/2016 916/PCT.2 022-000-42400 05/13/2016 48.90 

SULLIVAN'S HARDWARE 120346 05/13/2016 APRIL 2016/PCT.2 022-000-42998 05/13/2016 25.97 

CONSOLIDATED COMMUNIC 120393 OS/20/2016 936-969-2645/0-PCT.2 022-000-42500 OS/20/2016 8.88 

REYNOlDS, JOHN 120414 OS/20/2016 5-16-16/PCT.2 022-000-42425 OS/20/2016 300.00 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOO01508 05/12/2016 Tyler County, TX Retirement 022-21320 05/12/2016 1,695.65 

Fund 022 - ROAD & BRIDGE II Total: 47,056.01 

Fund: 023 - ROAD & BRIDGE III 

AFLAC INSURANCE 120122 04/28/2016 AFLAC-SPEVNT 023-21330 04/28/2016 28.40 

AFLAC INSURANCE 120122 04/28/2016 AFLAC-Cancer 023-21330 04/28/2016 20.80 

METLIFE - GROUP BENEFITS 120120 04/28/2016 METLIFE 023-21300 04/28/2016 19.66 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROlL 120114 04/28/2016 FICA 023-21300 04/28/2016 1,596.58 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 120114 04/28/2016 Federal Withholding 023-21300 04/28/2016 931.92 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 120114 04/28/2016 Medicare 023-21300 04/28/2016 373.40 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROlL 120113 04/28/2016 PAYROLL TRANSFER 023-29999 04/28/2016 9,985.67 

METLIFE INSURANCE 120121 04/28/2016 METLIFE APRIL 2016 023-000-40120 04/28/2016 177.04 

TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL 120163 04/28/2016 TAC - HEBP Insurance 023-21310 04/28/2016 2,895.36 
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Check Register Payable Dates: 4/25/2016 - 5/21/2016 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1502 04/28/2016 Tyler County, TX Retirement 023-21320 04/28/2016 2,304.12 

GRAMMER, RICHARD 120167 05/03/2016 4-28-16/PCT.3 023-000-42420 05/03/2016 1,000.00 

ENTERGY 120188 05/09/2016 649486/PCT.3 023-000-42510 05/09/2016 109.68 

VERlZON WIRElESS 120212 05/09/2016 6997-0003/PCT.3 023-000-42500 05/09/2016 215.55 

NEW YORK LIFE INSURANCE 120225 04/28/2016 NEW YORK LIFE 023-21300 04/28/2016 58.40 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 120218 05/12/2016 FICA 023-21300 05/12/2016 1,526.02 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 120218 05/12/2016 Federal Withholding 023-21300 05/12/2016 797.11 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 120218 05/12/2016 Medicare 023-21300 05/12/2016 356.88 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 120217 05/11/2016 PAYROLL TRANSFER 023-29999 05/11/2016 9,634.80 

COSTAL WElDING SUPPLY 120253 05/13/2016 30416/PCT.3 023-000-42425 05/13/2016 152.71 

ECONO SIGNS, LLC 120270 05/13/2016 75979 PCT.3&4/PCT.3 023-000-42425 05/13/2016 82.36 

MATERIAL RESOURCES, INC. 120310 05/13/2016 INV.#12721/PCT.3 023-000-42160 05/13/2016 24,207.30 

MATHESON TRI-GAS, INC. 120311 05/13/2016 E2314/PCT.3 023-000-42425 05/13/2016 60.60 

GARDNER OIL, INC. 120278 05/13/2016 1640/PCT.3 023-000-42400 05/13/2016 3,330.51 

DEBBIE'S HARDWARE 120262 05/13/2016 INV.#17443/PCT.3 023-000-42425 05/13/2016 195.97 

APAC TEXAS, INC. 120231 05/13/2016 210161/PCT.3 023-000-42160 05/13/2016 2,912.00 

JACK ALEXANDER, LTD. 120294 05/13/2016 TYLC03/PCT.3 023-000-42160 05/13/2016 710.00 

LEHMAN'S PIPE & STEEL, INC 120302 05/13/2016 TYLE01/PCT.3 023-000-42425 05/13/2016 295.28 

BElL, JAMES T. 120233 05/13/2016 4-13-16/PCT.3 023-000-42425 05/13/2016 87.00 

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC. 120326 05/13/2016 594754/PCT.3 023-000-42425 05/13/2016 136.04 

INTERSTATE BILLING SERVICE 120293 05/13/2016 120677 /PCT.3 023-000-42425 05/13/2016 334.31 

TIMBERMAN'S SUPPLY 120358 05/13/2016 12025/PCT.3 023-000-42425 05/13/2016 46.95 

WINDSTREAM 120378 05/13/2016 4-16/5237 PCT.3 023-000-42500 05/13/2016 55.18 

SEXTON, MATIIE M. 120341 05/13/2016 4-19-16/PCT.3 023-000-42998 05/13/2016 35.00 

SEXTON, MATIIE M. 120341 05/13/2016 4-4-16/PCT.3 023-000-42998 05/13/2016 35.00 

LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE-JA 120301 05/13/2016 917/PCT.3 023-000-42400 05/13/2016 82.94 

LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE-JA 120301 05/13/2016 917/PCT.3 023-000-42401 05/13/2016 692.30 

SULLIVAN'S HARDWARE 120346 05/13/2016 APRIL 2016/PCT.3 023-000-42998 05/13/2016 6.29 

FTR EQUIPMENT 120277 05/13/2016 TYCOO1/PCT.3 023-000-42425 05/13/2016 52.86 

SMART'S TRUCK & TRAILER E 120343 05/13/2016 T6002/PCT.3 023-000-42425 05/13/2016 197.46 

MUSTANG CAT 120321 05/13/2016 0792920/PCT.3 023-000-42425 05/13/2016 125.02 

JERRY'S SAW SHOP 120407 OS/20/2016 INV.#037581/PCT.3 023-000-42425 OS/20/2016 56.15 

REYNOLDS, JOHN 120414 OS/20/2016 5-16-16/PCT.3 023-000-42425 OS/20/2016 50.00 

SEXTON, MATIIE M. 120416 OS/20/2016 5-18-16/PCT.3 023-000-42998 OS/20/2016 35.00 

SEXTON, MATIIE M. 120416 OS/20/2016 5-3-16/PCT.3 023-000-42998 OS/20/2016 35.00 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1508 05/12/2016 Tyler County, TX Retirement 023-21320 05/12/2016 2,201.57 

Fund 023 - ROAD & BRIDGE III Total: 68,242.19 

Fund: 024 - ROAD & BRIDGE IV 

AFLAC INSURANCE 120122 04/28/2016 AFLAC-Cancer 024-21330 04/28/2016 18.20 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 120114 04/28/2016 FICA 024-21300 04/28/2016 1,284.90 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 120114 04/28/2016 Federal Withholding 024-21300 04/28/2016 1,144.78 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 120114 04/28/2016 Medicare 024-21300 04/28/2016 300.50 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 120113 04/28/2016 PAYROLL TRANSFER 024-29999 04/28/2016 7,359.82 
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Check Register Payable Dates: 4/25/2016 - 5/21/2016 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

METLIFE INSURANCE 120121 04/28/2016 METLIFE APRIL 2016 024-000-40120 04/28/2016 152.69 

BROWN, JANET 120128 04/29/2016 INV.#001/PCT.4 024-000-42998 04/29/2016 55.50 

TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL 120163 04/28/2016 TAC - HEBP Insurance 024-21310 04/28/2016 2,370.33 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOO01502 04/28/2016 Tyler County, TX Retirement 024-21320 04/28/2016 1,849.78 

ENTERGY 120188 05/09/2016 485012/PCT.4 024-000-42510 05/09/2016 47.26 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, 120176 05/09/2016 5312/PCT.4 BARN 024-000-42500 05/09/2016 130.15 

TYLER COUNTY WATER SUPP 120207 05/09/2016 583/PCT.4 BARN 024-000-42510 05/09/2016 35.12 

NEW YORK LIFE INSURANCE 120225 04/28/2016 NEW YORK LIFE 024-21300 04/28/2016 147.62 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROlL 120218 05/12/2016 FICA 024-21300 05/12/2016 1,285.84 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROlL 120218 05/12/2016 Federal Withholding 024-21300 05/12/2016 1,035.49 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROlL 120218 05/12/2016 Medicare 024-21300 05/12/2016 300.74 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROlL 120217 05/11/2016 PAYROLL TRANSFER 024-29999 05/11/2016 7,475.36 

JASPER COUNTY TRACTOR, F 120295 05/13/2016 TCP4/PCT.4 024-000-42425 05/13/2016 45.89 

JASPER COUNTY TRACTOR, F 120295 05/13/2016 TCP4/PCT.4 024-000-42425 05/13/2016 1.44 

MATHESON TRI-GAS, INC. 120312 05/13/2016 E2315/PCT.4 024-000-42425 05/13/2016 112.00 

MATHESON TRI-GAS, INC. 120312 05/13/2016 E2315/PCT.4 024-000-42425 05/13/2016 123.45 

MATHESON TRI-GAS, INC. 120312 05/13/2016 E2315/PCT.4 024-000-42425 05/13/2016 15.15 

GARDNER OIL, INC. 120278 05/13/2016 1641/PCT.4 024-000-42400 05/13/2016 2,040.05 

U PUMP IT - GARDNER OIL 120366 05/13/2016 1916/PCT.4 024-000-42400 05/13/2016 73.42 

APAC TEXAS, INC. 120231 05/13/2016 210162/PCT.4 024-000-42160 05/13/2016 850.30 

JACK ALEXANDER, LTD. 120294 05/13/2016 TYLC04/PCT.4 024-000-42160 05/13/2016 1,494.16 

BLUE TARP FINANCIAL/NORT 120235 05/13/2016 123729/PCT.4 024-000-42425 05/13/2016 134.80 

BLUE TARP FINANCIAL/NORT 120235 05/13/2016 123729/PCT.4 024-000-42425 05/13/2016 80.21 

TIMBERMAN'S SUPPLY 120358 05/13/2016 12026/PCT.4 024-000-42425 05/13/2016 97.50 

MOTT WHOLESALE, INC. 120320 05/13/2016 APRIL 2016/PCT.4 024-000-42425 05/13/2016 466.06 

VERIZON WIRELESS 120369 05/13/2016 5093-00001/PCT.4 024-000-42500 05/13/2016 140.49 

SULLIVAN'S HARDWARE 120346 05/13/2016 APRIL2016/PCT.4 024-000-42998 05/13/2016 11.94 

SMART'S TRUCK & TRAILER E 120343 05/13/2016 T6003/PCT.4 024-000-42425 05/13/2016 30.93 

ECONO SIGNS, LLC 120397 OS/20/2016 75979 PCT.3&4/PCT.4 024-000-42425 OS/20/2016 406.36 

CALCO CALLENS COMPANY, I 120391 OS/20/2016 TYL4/PCT.4 024-000-42425 OS/20/2016 1,744.61 

WALSTON, J.A. "JACK" 120425 OS/20/2016 NORTH & EAST JUDGES/CO 024-000-42659 OS/20/2016 317.40 

LARRY TREST AUTOS 120409 OS/20/2016 5-9-16/PCT.4 024-000-42425 OS/20/2016 1,447.68 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOO01508 05/12/2016 Tyler County, TX Retirement 024-21320 05/12/2016 1,851.08 

Fund 024 - ROAD & BRIDGE IV Total: 36,479.00 

Fund: 025 - TYLER CO AIRPORT 

CITY OF WOODVILLE 120182 05/09/2016 00002090/AIRPORT 025-000-42510 05/09/2016 25.00 

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 120199 05/09/2016 2708881/AIRPORT 025-000-42510 05/09/2016 13.50 

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 120199 05/09/2016 342683/AIRPORT 025-000-42510 05/09/2016 16.39 

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 120199 05/09/2016 35055/AIRPORT 025-000-42510 05/09/2016 179.87 

Fund 025 - TYLER CO AIRPORT Total: 234.76 

Fund: 026 - TYLER CO. RODEO ARENA/FAIRGRND 

CITY OF WOODVILLE 120182 05/09/2016 00002496/RODEO ARENA 026-000-42510 05/09/2016 13.22 

SAM HOUSTON ElECTRIC CO 120199 05/09/2016 1313576/RODEO ARENA 026-000-42510 05/09/2016 24.26 
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Check Register 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number 

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 120199 05/09/2016 140061/RODEO ARENA 026-000-42510 

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 120199 05/09/2016 1807510/RODEO ARENA 026-000-42510 

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 120199 05/09/2016 1807528/RODEO ARENA 026-000-42510 

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 120199 05/09/2016 55988/RODEO ARENA 026-000-42510 

PARKER LUMBER - WOODVIL 120327 05/13/2016 22705/PCT.2-RODEO ARENA 026-000-42410 

TOLAR'S FEED & OUTDOOR S 120361 05/13/2016 STMT.#20822/RODEO AREN 026-000-42410 

Fund: 031 - COUNTY CLERK RMP 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 120114 04/28/2016 FICA 031-21300 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 120114 04/28/2016 Medicare 031-21300 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 120113 04/28/2016 PAYROLL TRANSFER 031-29999 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1502 04/28/2016 Tyler COllnty, TX Retirement 031-21320 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 120218 05/12/2016 FICA 031-21300 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 120218 05/12/2016 Medicare 031-21300 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 120217 05/11/2016 PAYROLL TRANSFER 031-29999 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1508 05/12/2016 Tyler County, TX Retirement 031-21320 

Fund: 034 - DISTRICT CLERK RMP 

WALLING SIGNS & GRAPHICS 120424 OS/20/2016 5-3-16/DSCLK 034-000-48000 

Fund: 036 - LIBRARY FUND 

LEXIS NEXIS 120190 05/09/2016 422MPTRMW/COJUD 036-000-48007 

LEXIS NEXIS 120303 05/13/2016 1134N6/CDA 036-000-48007 

LEX IS NEXIS 120304 05/13/2016 1396TR/DSJUD 036-000-48007 

TDCAA NOW TRUST FUND 120349 05/13/2016 I NV.#42344/CDA 036-000-48007 

THOMSON REUTERS - WEST 120357 05/13/2016 1000705398/CDA 036-000-48007 

Fund: 037 - T C COLLECTION CENTER 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 120114 04/28/2016 FICA 037-21300 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 120114 04/28/2016 Federal Withholding 037-21300 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 120114 04/28/2016 Medicare 037-21300 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 120113 04/28/2016 PAYROLL TRANSFER 037-29999 

METLIFE INSURANCE 120121 04/28/2016 METLIFE APRIL 2016 037-000-40120 

TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL 120163 04/28/2016 TAC - HEBP Insurance 037-21310 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1502 04/28/2016 Tyler County, TX Retirement 037-21320 

WALMART COMMUNITY/GE 120174 05/03/2016 2157/COLL.CTR. 037-000-42400 

CYPRESS CREEK WATER SUPP 120185 05/09/2016 235/COLL.CTR. 037-000-42510 

ENTERGY 120188 05/09/2016 5082/COLL.CTR. 037-000-42510 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 120218 05/12/2016 FICA 037-21300 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 120218 05/12/2016 Federal Withholding 037-21300 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 120218 05/12/2016 Medicare 037-21300 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 120217 05/11/2016 PAYROLL TRANSFER 037-29999 
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Payable Dates: 4/25/2016 - 5/21/2016 

Project Account Key Post Date 

05/09/2016 

05/09/2016 

05/09/2016 

05/09/2016 

05/13/2016 

05/13/2016 

Fund 026 - TYLER CO. RODEO ARENA/FAIRGRND Total: 

04/28/2016 

04/28/2016 

04/28/2016 

04/28/2016 

05/12/2016 

05/12/2016 

05/11/2016 

05/12/2016 

Fund 031 - COUNTY CLERK RMP Total: 

OS/20/2016 

Fund 034 - DISTRICT CLERK RMP Total: 

05/09/2016 

05/13/2016 

05/13/2016 

05/13/2016 

05/13/2016 

Fund 036 - LIBRARY FUND 

04/28/2016 

04/28/2016 

04/28/2016 

04/28/2016 

04/28/2016 

04/28/2016 

04/28/2016 

05/03/2016 

05/09/2016 

05/09/2016 

05/12/2016 

05/12/2016 

05/12/2016 

05/11/2016 

Total: 

Amount 

23.49 

13.50 

13.50 

100.93 

133.78 

294.90 

617.58 

35.72 

8.36 

245.80 

51.90 

44.64 

10.44 

307.26 

64.87 

768.99 

175.00 

175.00 

232.00 

108.00 

108.00 

278.00 

717.30 

1,443.30 

342.38 

302.16 

80.06 

2,057.74 

111.06 

723.84 

489.25 

161.57 

34.19 

89.82 

342.38 

302.16 

80.06 

2,057.74 
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Check Register Payable Dates: 4/25/2016 - 5/21/2016 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

IESI HARDIN COUNTY LANDFI 120287 05/13/2016 052-001023-0000/COLL.CTR. 037-000-42177 05/13/2016 3,005.20 

GARDNER OIL, INC. 120278 05/13/2016 1630/COLL.CTR. 037-000-42400 05/13/2016 303.91 

TIMBERMAN'S SUPPLY 120358 05/13/2016 12028/COLL.CTR. 037-000-42425 05/13/2016 186.98 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1508 05/12/2016 Tyler County, TX Retirement 037-21320 05/12/2016 489.25 

Fund 037 - T C COLLECTION CENTER Total: 11,159.75 

Fund: 039 - TXCDBG SMALL BUSINESS LOAN PRJ 

TEXAS DEPT. OF AGRICULTUR 1073 05/16/2016 CONT. #726192/LOAN REPAY 039-000-44300 05/16/2016 557.50 

Fund 039 - TXCDBG SMALL BUSINESS LOAN PRJ Total: 557.50 

Fund: 043 - JAIL INTEREST & SINKING 

SERVICE BY SCOTT 151 04/29/2016 INV. #010947/JUST. CTR. 043-000-42410 04/29/2016 856.88 

SOUTHERN FOLGER DETENTI 152 05/13/2016 INV. #l72/TCSO 043-000-42410 05/13/2016 1,748.80 

Fund 043 - JAIL INTEREST & SINKING Total: 2,605.68 

Fund: 044 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 120114 04/28/2016 FICA 044-21300 04/28/2016 74.44 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 120114 04/28/2016 Federal Withholding 044-21300 04/28/2016 22.95 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 120114 04/28/2016 Medicare 044-21300 04/28/2016 17.40 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 120113 04/28/2016 PAYROLL TRANSFER 044-29999 04/28/2016 489.43 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1502 04/28/2016 Tyler County, TX Retirement 044-21320 04/28/2016 108.18 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 120218 05/12/2016 FICA 044-21300 05/12/2016 269.68 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 120218 05/12/2016 Federal Withholding 044-21300 05/12/2016 170.26 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 120218 05/12/2016 Medicare 044-21300 05/12/2016 63.06 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 120217 05/11/2016 PAYROLL TRANSFER 044-29999 05/11/2016 1,685.97 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1508 05/12/2016 Tyler County, TX Retirement 044-21320 05/12/2016 391.91 

Fund 044 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY Total: 3,293.28 

Fund: 050 - CD A FEES 

CLERK, SUPREME COURT - ST 120249 05/13/2016 BAR DUES 2016-17/PICKLE,A 050-000-48000 05/13/2016 300.00 

CLERK, SUPREME COURT - ST 120248 05/13/2016 BAR DUES 2016-17/CLOY,LO 050-000-48000 05/13/2016 365.00 

Fund 050 - C 0 A FEES Total: 665.00 

Fund: 052 - ALTERNATE DISPUTE RESOLUTION 

RJMFSC 120335 05/13/2016 APRIL 2016/COAUD 052-000-42600 05/13/2016 495.08 

Fund 052 - ALTERNATE DISPUTE RESOLUTION Total: 495.08 

Fund: 053 - ADULT PROBATION 

AFLAC INSURANCE 120122 04/28/2016 AFLAC-Accident 053-21330 04/28/2016 17.68 

AFLAC INSURANCE 120122 04/28/2016 AFLAC-Hospital 053-21330 04/28/2016 48.03 

TYLER CO. COMMUNITY SUP 120118 04/28/2016 State Health Insurance 053-21300 04/28/2016 469.33 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 120114 04/28/2016 FICA 053-21300 04/28/2016 922.52 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 120114 04/28/2016 Federal Withholding 053-21300 04/28/2016 594.19 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 120114 04/28/2016 Medicare 053-21300 04/28/2016 215.74 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 120113 04/28/2016 PAYROLL TRANSFER 053-29999 04/28/2016 5,771.61 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1502 04/28/2016 Tyler County, TX Retirement 053-21320 04/28/2016 1,253.64 

TYLER CO. COMMUNITY SUP 120222 05/12/2016 State Health Insurance 053-21300 05/12/2016 469.33 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 120218 05/12/2016 FICA 053-21300 05/12/2016 928.56 
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Check Register Payable Dates: 4/25/2016 - 5/21/2016 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 120218 05/12/2016 Federal Withholding 053-21300 05/12/2016 592.08 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 120218 05/12/2016 Medicare 053-21300 05/12/2016 217.16 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROlL 120217 05/11/2016 PAYROlL TRANSFER 053-29999 05/11/2016 5,815.17 

CANON SOLUTIONS AM ERIC 120242 05/13/2016 1871450/CSCD 053-000-42104 05/13/2016 225.00 

TIPTON, JEREMY 120359 05/13/2016 INV.#209/CSCD 053-000-42602 05/13/2016 150.00 

CORRECTIONS SOFTWARE 5 120252 05/13/2016 JUNE 2016/CSCD 053-000-42602 05/13/2016 995.00 

TYLER COUNTY 120363 05/13/2016 MAY 2016/CSCD 053-434-42629 05/13/2016 1,000.00 

GLAWSON, JAMIE 120280 05/13/2016 MILEAGE/SASSI TRNG. 053-000-42664 05/13/2016 117.72 

CANON SOLUTIONS AM ERIC 120242 05/13/2016 1871450/CSCD 053-000-42104 05/13/2016 25.00 

CANON SOlUTIONS AM ERIC 120242 05/13/2016 1871450/CSCD 053-000-42104 05/13/2016 12.30 

CIMA 120246 05/13/2016 TXWOOD/CSCD 053-434-42629 05/13/2016 423.50 

SYSTEM ACCESS 120348 05/13/2016 INV.#AP108CSCD 053-000-42602 05/13/2016 120.00 

US POSTAL SERVICE (WOODV 120367 05/13/2016 P.O. BOX967 FEE/CSCD 053-000-42104 05/13/2016 70.00 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOO01508 05/12/2016 Tyler County, TX Retirement 053-21320 05/12/2016 1,262.41 

Fund 053 - ADULT PROBATION Total: 21,715.97 

Fund: 054 - JUVENILE PROBATION 

AFLAC INSURANCE 120122 04/28/2016 AFLAC-SPEVNT 054-21330 04/28/2016 12.35 

AFLAC INSURANCE 120122 04/28/2016 AFLAC-STD 054-21330 04/28/2016 9.80 

AFLAC INSURANCE 120122 04/28/2016 AFLAC-Accident 054-21330 04/28/2016 16.89 

AFLAC INSURANCE 120122 04/28/2016 AFLAC-Cancer 054-21330 04/28/2016 32.03 

AFLAC INSURANCE 120122 04/28/2016 Aflac Denta I 054-21330 04/28/2016 36.89 

AFLAC INSURANCE 120122 04/28/2016 AFLAC-Hospital 054-21330 04/28/2016 13.33 

NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT 5 120117 04/28/2016 Deferred Comp 054-21300 04/28/2016 71.30 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 120114 04/28/2016 FICA 054-21300 04/28/2016 854.84 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 120114 04/28/2016 Federal Withholding 054-21300 04/28/2016 875.35 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 120114 04/28/2016 Medicare 054-21300 04/28/2016 199.92 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROlL 120113 04/28/2016 PAYROLL TRANSFER 054-29999 04/28/2016 4,844.92 

METLIFE INSURANCE 120121 04/28/2016 METLIFE APRIL 2016 054-455-40120 04/28/2016 119.63 

TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL 120163 04/28/2016 lAC - HEBP Insurance 054-21310 04/28/2016 1,051.81 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOO01502 04/28/2016 Tyler County, TX Retirement 054-21320 04/28/2016 1,212.95 

D.SCOn HUGHES MA LCDC 120165 05/03/2016 INV.#0000076/JUPRO 054-451-42348 05/03/2016 700.00 

D.SCOn HUGHES MA LCDC 120165 05/03/2016 INV.#0000076/JUPRO 054-455-42112 05/03/2016 350.00 

VERIZON WIRELESS 120211 05/09/2016 JUPRO 054-451-42100 05/09/2016 80.04 

NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT 5 120221 05/12/2016 Deferred Comp 054-21300 05/12/2016 70.30 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 120218 05/12/2016 FICA 054-21300 05/12/2016 718.98 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 120218 05/12/2016 Federal Withholding 054-21300 05/12/2016 674.77 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROlL 120218 05/12/2016 Medicare 054-21300 05/12/2016 168.14 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROlL 120217 05/11/2016 PAYROlL TRANSFER 054-29999 05/11/2016 4,111.99 

PEGASUS SCHOOLS, INC. 120328 05/13/2016 INV.#13463/JUPRO 054-455-42100 05/13/2016 3,090.90 

HARDIN COUNTY JUVENILE P 120282 05/13/2016 INV.#TC4-FY16/JUPRO 054-457-42908 05/13/2016 525.00 

TEXAS JUVENILE JUSTICE DEP 120423 OS/20/2016 REGIS./ALLEN, SHEFFIELD, & 054-451-42659 OS/20/2016 225.00 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOO01508 05/12/2016 Tyler County, TX Retirement 054-21320 05/12/2016 1,014.87 

Fund 054 - JUVENILE PROBATION Total: 21,082.00 
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Check Register Payable Dates: 4/25/2016 - 5/21/2016 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

Fund: 073 -JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND 

VERIZON WIRELESS 120210 05/09/2016 2033-00002/ J P4 073-000-42101 05/09/2016 25.06 

VERIZON WIRelESS 120211 05/09/2016 JP.2&4 073-000-42101 05/09/2016 80.14 

Fund 073 - JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND Total: 105.20 

Fund: 076 - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROlL 120114 04/28/2016 FICA 076-21300 04/28/2016 471.84 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 120114 04/28/2016 Federal Withholding 076-21300 04/28/2016 334.02 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 120114 04/28/2016 Medicare 076-21300 04/28/2016 110.34 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 120113 04/28/2016 PAYROLL TRANSFER 076-29999 04/28/2016 2,780.08 

METLIFE INSURANCE 120121 04/28/2016 METLIFE APRIL 2016 076-000-40120 04/28/2016 41.63 

TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOl 120163 04/28/2016 TAC - HEBP Insurance 076-21310 04/28/2016 723.84 

TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOl 120163 04/28/2016 TAC HEBP Pre Tax Insurance 076-21310 04/28/2016 114.88 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1502 04/28/2016 Tyler County, TX Retirement 076-21320 04/28/2016 672.72 

NEW YORK LIFE INSURANCE 120225 04/28/2016 NEW YORK LIFE 076-21300 04/28/2016 23.69 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROlL 120218 05/12/2016 FICA 076-21300 05/12/2016 434.64 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 120218 05/12/2016 Federal Withholding 076-21300 05/12/2016 386.17 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 120218 05/12/2016 Medicare 076-21300 05/12/2016 101.64 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 120217 05/11/2016 PAYROLL TRANSFER 076-29999 05/11/2016 2,444.40 

U PUMP IT - GARDNER OIL 120366 05/13/2016 1911/EOC 076-000-42416 05/13/2016 98.89 

QUILL CORPORATION 120332 05/13/2016 C7309806/EOC 076-000-42100 05/13/2016 85.97 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1508 05/12/2016 Tyler County, TX Retirement 076-21320 05/12/2016 618.66 

Fund 076 - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER Total: 9,443.41 

Fund: 088 - TJPC-TITlE IVE FUND 

AFLAC INSURANCE 120122 04/28/2016 AFLAC-Accident 088-21330 04/28/2016 0.79 

AFLAC INSURANCE 120122 04/28/2016 AFLAC-Cancer 088-21330 04/28/2016 0.87 

AFLAC INSURANCE 120122 04/28/2016 Aflac Dental 088-21330 04/28/2016 1.01 

AFLAC INSURANCE 120122 04/28/2016 AFLAC-Hospital 088-21330 04/28/2016 0.62 

NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT S 120117 04/28/2016 Deferred Comp 088-21300 04/28/2016 3.70 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 120114 04/28/2016 FICA 088-21300 04/28/2016 32.22 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 120114 04/28/2016 Federal Withholding 088-21300 04/28/2016 34.35 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 120114 04/28/2016 Medicare 088-21300 04/28/2016 7.54 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 120113 04/28/2016 PAYROLL TRANSFER 088-29999 04/28/2016 259.89 

TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL 120163 04/28/2016 TAC - HEBP Insurance 088-21310 04/28/2016 33.95 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1502 04/28/2016 Tyler County, TX Retirement 088-21320 04/28/2016 46.70 

NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT S 120221 05/12/2016 Deferred Comp 088-21300 05/12/2016 4.70 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 120218 05/12/2016 FICA 088-21300 05/12/2016 32.16 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 120218 05/12/2016 Federal Withholding 088-21300 05/12/2016 30.73 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 120218 05/12/2016 Medicare 088-21300 05/12/2016 7.52 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 120217 05/11/2016 PAYROLL TRANSFER 088-29999 05/11/2016 261.88 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1508 05/12/2016 Tyler County, TX Retirement 088-21320 05/12/2016 46.56 

Fund 088 - TJPC-TITlE IVE FUND Total: 805.19 

Fund: 089 - TYLER COUNTY NUTRITION CENTER 

TWIN FENCING 120154 04/29/2016 INV.#692920/NUTR.CTR. 089-000-43200 04/29/2016 12,000.00 

. __ .",-------,--._-_._---_ ... _---_._----_ .. _ .. _----_ ..... _ .... _-----_. __ . __ ._. __ ._._ ...... __ .... _ .. _ ... _--_ .. _ .. __ ._ .. __ . --------
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Check Register Payable Dates: 4/25/2016 - 5/21/2016 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

CITY OF WOODVILLE 120182 05/09/2016 07087601/NUTR.CTR. 089-000-42510 05/09/2016 67.88 

ENTERGY 120188 05/09/2016 451094/NUTR.CTR. 089-000-42510 05/09/2016 834.72 

VANCE'S A/C & HEATING 120208 05/09/2016 I NV .#866096/N UTR.CTR. 089-000-42410 05/09/2016 165.00 

ADVANCED SYSTEMS & ALAR 120229 05/13/2016 I NV .#193987 /N UTR.CTR. 089-000-42410 05/13/2016 133.00 

ADVANCED SYSTEMS & ALAR 120229 05/13/2016 INV.#193988/NUTR.CTR. 089-000-42410 05/13/2016 170.00 

THOMAS SUPPLY, INC. 120356 05/13/2016 000470/PCT.1-NUTR.CTR. 089-000-42410 05/13/2016 1,242.76 

DIRECTV 120265 05/13/2016 035535115/NUTR.CTR. 089-000-42510 05/13/2016 111.98 

ENTERGY 120273 05/13/2016 451093/ SHELTER W/SHOP 089-000-42510 05/13/2016 547.84 

WALMART COMMUNITY/GE 120371 05/13/2016 5371/NUTR. CTR.& PCT.1 089-000-42204 05/13/2016 78.84 

LILLEY, FLOYD W. 120306 05/13/2016 INV.#462786/NUTR.CTR. 089-000-42410 05/13/2016 8,625.00 

lSI COMMERCIAL REFRIGERA 120405 OS/20/2016 I NV .#2686777 /N UTR.CTR. 089-000-42410 OS/20/2016 355.24 

lSI COMMERCIAL REFRIGERA 120405 OS/20/2016 INV.#2686795/NUTR.CTR. 089-000-42410 OS/20/2016 2,273.14 

Fund 089 - TYLER COUNTY NUTRITION CENTER Total: 26,605.40 

Fund: 093 - PAYROLL ACCOUNT 

UNITED STATES TREASURY-IR DFTOOO1506 04/28/2016 PAYROLL TAXES FOR APRIL 28 093-11000 04/28/2016 47,782.87 

UNITED STATES TREASURY-IR DFTOOO1512 05/12/2016 PAYROLL TAXES FOR MAY 12, 093-11000 05/12/2016 45,345.32 

Fund 093 - PAYROLL ACCOUNT Total: 93,128.19 

Fund: 095 - 5TATE- APPELLATE JUDICIAL FUND 

NINTH COURT OF APPEALS 120322 05/13/2016 SB-325 CH. 22/COCLK 095-32516 05/13/2016 45.00 

NINTH COURT OF APPEALS 120322 05/13/2016 SB-325 CH. 22/DSCLK 095-32519 05/13/2016 120.00 

Fund 095 - 5TATE- APPELLATE JUDICIAL FUND Total: 165.00 

Fund: 108 - TX CDBG SENIOR CITIZEN PROJECT 

GOODWIN-LASITER-STRONG 102 05/09/2016 DRAWDOWN #l/SENIOR CE 108-000-43400 05/09/2016 12,695.00 

GOODWIN-LASITER-STRONG 102 05/09/2016 DRAWDOWN #l/SENIOR CE 108-000-43400 05/09/2016 5,078.00 

DAVIDJ. WAXMAN, INC. 101 05/09/2016 DRAWDOWN #l/GENERAL A 108-000-42610 05/09/2016 13,665.12 

Fund 108 - TX CDBG SENIOR CITIZEN PROJECT Total: 31,438.12 

Grand Total: 1,074,908.63 

--_._------_._---_ .. _-_._----------_._. __ ._----_._._--._-_ ... __ ._-----------------_. 
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Check Register 
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Fund Summary 
Fund 

010 - GENERAL FUND 

021- ROAD & BRIDGE I 

022 - ROAD & BRIDGE II 

023 - ROAD & BRIDGE III 

024 - ROAD & BRIDGE IV 

025 - TYLER CO AIRPORT 

026 - TYLER CO. RODEO ARENA/FAIRGRND 

031 - COUNTY CLERK RMP 

034 - DISTRICT CLERK RMP 

036 - LIBRARY FUND 

037 - T C COLLECTION CENTER 

039 - TXCDBG SMALL BUSINESS LOAN PRJ 

043 - JAIL INTEREST & SINKING 

044 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY 

050 - C D A FEES 

052 - ALTERNATE DISPUTE RESOLUTION 

053 - ADULT PROBATION 

054 - JUVENILE PROBATION 

073 - JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND 

076 - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER 

088 - TJPC-TITLE IVE FUND 

089 - TYLER COUNTY NUTRITION CENTER 

093 - PAYROLL ACCOUNT 

095 - STATE- APPELLATE JUDICIAL FUND 

108 - TX CDBG SENIOR CITIZEN PROJECT 

Grand Total: 

Account Summary 
Account Number Account Name 

010-21300 PAYROLL LIABILITIES 

010-21310 HEALTH INSURANCE 

010-21320 RETIREMENT 

010-21330 AFLAC 

010-29999 Due To Other Funds 

010-401-31020 SHERIFF TAX SALES 

010-401-40050 PARTIME SALARIES 

010-401-40150 CONTINGENCY/HOSPITA 

010-401-42111 POSTAGE FOR POSTAGE 

010-401-42158 ELECTION EXPENSE 

010-401-42178 CONTINGENCY FOR MIS 

Payment Amount 

621,458.43 

75,168.60 

47,056.01 

68,242.19 

36,479.00 

234.76 

617.58 

768.99 

175.00 

1,443.30 

11,159.75 

557.50 

2,605.68 

3,293.28 

665.00 

495.08 

21,715.97 

21,082.00 

105.20 

9,443.41 

805.19 

26,605.40 

93,128.19 

165.00 

31,438.12 

1,074,908.63 

Payment Amount 

62,674.70 

31,514.85 

42,325.67 

806.82 

175,181.35 

18,981.03 

348.00 

1,887.51 

354.32 

13,014.49 

30,079.79 

Payable Dates: 4/25/2016 - 5/21/2016 

Report Summary 